The following catalog
has gaps In Its page
numbers, or doesn't
have any numbers.
We have chosen to

leave the page
numbering in the
order that Acrobat
assigns it.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



MCGRAW-EDISON

Adale nans

Onon

Parts
Manual

o1

150 Amp
Transfer
Switch

'1’(.-‘-\3
s e gl
ﬁ}if--fj_g_i__,/ < Jl
it Y i
i A L
\\
\‘\.3'9.
] i .
' ion of this document
rohibited.



GENERAL INFORMATION

For parts or service, contact the dealer from whom you purchased this equipment or refer to your Neares
Authorized Onan Parts and Service Center.

To avoid errors or deiay in filling your parts order, always give the MODEL, SPEC NO. and SERIAL NO. from th
Onan nameplate.

O MoGRAW-DISON O

MODEL AND SPEC NO.

SERIAL NO.

] M-1148

For handy reference, insert "YOUR"
nameplate information in the spaces above.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



INDEX

Block and Crossbar Assembly ......cvivrevraiennnnans Dg, D10
Cabinet-Standard (Automatic) .......ccoiiieiiiiiiiiiias A5, A6
Cabinet-Standard (Non-Automatic) ............ciivienn A7, A8
Charger-Batiery (2 AMpere).......ciieiiiriiinrivisssncanss C13
Charger-Battery (300 Milliampere) ..........cco tiivennen. c14
04 Fodod LG8 5 -T o -1 PN B12
Panel-Meterand Lamp ...viiriiininiiinrarienacanaannsa AS-A11
Panel-ModularControl. .. ..ocveniiiiiiiiniininvaans Bi-84
Panel-Relay TYPe . iviiiiiiriiiiriiiiieiiiiiennanannncons C5-C8
Panel-Swinging (SpecC A) ...vviiiiiiiniiriiirenennnnreans B5-87
Panel-Swinging {(Begin Spec B)........c.coooiiaiiiia, B9-B811
Relay-Auxiliary Starting.......cciiiiiitiiinaiarrescresnncaans c4
Relay-Time Delay Preheat.......c.occviiiiiniinirninrannnanns Cc1
Reiav—Time Delay Retransfer.......cviiiieinrnrearnnnnannans C3
SensorBattery Voltage ... .ciiiiiiiriirniniiiceianincsnanns B13
Sensor-Over Voltage .. .vviiiiiiiiiinniiinniancanasnencenas B14
SensorVoltage (Single Phase}......ccieiiiiiiiiiiiieaas, C9
Sensor-Voltage {Three Phase) ... ....covviiiinnninns C11,C12
Switch-Retransfer ........cc.criviioiiinriiarearsrersansnanns c2
Switch-Transfer (2 and 3 Pole) .......cooiiiieiiianns D1-03

éwitch—Transfer (2 and 3 Pole Programmed Transition)... D5, Dé
Switch Assembiy. . ...ciiinricieiiiiinnsiaiircnnssssannncans D7, D8

iy Redistribution or publication of this document
l - by any means, is strictly prohibited.



This catalog applies to the OT Transfer Switches as indicated below. Parts are arranged in sections. Bach
ithustrated part is identified by a reference number corresponding 1o the same reference number in the
parts list for that group. Parts iltustrations are typical Using the MODEL and SPEC NO. from the switch box
nameplate select the parts that apply {o your transfer switch. Unless othorwise mentioned i the
description, parts are interchangeable between models. Throughout this catalog, front of transter switch s
the door side. Right and left sides are determined by facing the cabinet doors,

MODEL IDENTIFICATION

or U ¢ B 100 - 4 12 .02 ©
SERIES TT T T T T T
OT - Desgnates
. e
Ir'anr‘siw Switch Spec Letter advances
Senes with manufaciuring
changes {A10B. B
SWITCH TYPE 1o C.etc.}
U- 283 Pole
P J-Pole, single phase
over-lap switched
neutral
N d-Pmﬁ. smgle—é}hasa Meter-Lamp Combination
over-lap switc 1 through 20
neutral
trof Access Gr
STARTING CIRCUIT Coniral Accessory Broup
10-15 Automatc (ot
A Non-Automatic (no-start CSA approved
R rr;w;ust) ' above 201V
o ngu"e, 24-volt 20-25 Automatic (CS5A
2-wire, 1g-v0|t Approvaed)
B 3-wire, 12-volt 57-55 Non-Automatic

TRANSFER SWITCH COMBINATIONS VOLTAGE CODES

0. NEMA T cabinet MHBS-MO 1 120 1 2owire
(2} Aux. contacts. both 3 120,240, 127 F-wire
sides 4 120/208, 30 d-wire

H Same as" D" exceptopen AKX DTTAABD AT d-wire
constructon. S0 120,240, 36, 4-wire

K Programmed Transition added Delta
12"t - Aux. contacts v 2207330, 3. 4-wire

L Programmed Transition added 9x 3477600, 32, 4-wire
to "H," 1-Aux. conlacts MOTE: For 50 Hz. add

M Dust-proofcabinetadded o a5 front of
o voltage code

N Iiéjﬁtv;:roofcabeneladde(i 10 AMPERE RATING

100, 150, 225 280 400

[t Sameas D" exceptnoaux. BUL. RO0 10U0

cointacts-Use with non-auto
S Sameas H" exceptno aux.
contactis-Use with non-auto

_ Redistribution or publication of this document
1 - by any means, is strictly prohibited.



CADIMET ASSEMEBLY (AUTOMATIC) - 2 AND 3 POLE
TRANSFER SWITCOH COMBINATIONS D HKL

23
24
34 ™.
26
\] —
8
19

RIRIRS R
Mbls—~

RIRIRINIRD
(UG E-YATe)

35

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



CAB!NET ASSEMBLY (AUTOMATIC) - 2 AND 3 POLE
TRANSFER SWITCH COMBINATIONS D, KH,K,L

or 1 _ -0/, _

REF. PART QTyY. PART REF. PART QTy. PART
MO NG LUSED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
B0 CONTROL CEHTY 0DBS e Serew. Machine - Bound Head
RIBR RIS 1 Transfor Switeh Combination, DK 8.32 « 1 - Transfer Switeh
A ABg S i Iransfor Switch Combmatons H L Combinations HoL
A0 3323 1 Door Cabimet - Transter T B SV SN Y T 15 Waasher ook - BT (=#8) -
Switeh Combingtions DK Transter Switch Combmationg ML
ncludes Parts Marked ) RO A I 4 Serew. Machune - Round Head
G 406-0aR2 1 ‘Lock, Panel - Transfer Swiich (#B-32 x 3:87) - Transler
Combimnations DK Switcn Combinations H L
Jooomamoe 2 "Sorew. Machine - Round Head AE HR0)-O00R 16 Mut, Hex (#8-32) - Transfo
(#10-32 x 5787) - Transtoer Switch Compinations HL
Switch Combinations DK ST B EO0e 2 Screw, Machime - Round Head
5 HAT- GO0 ¢ MUt Hex (8Y0-32) - Transter (#6-32 x 3.87) - Transfer
Swilch Combinations O K Switch Combinations H L
B BHE- G008 & “Washer, Lock - ET {#10} - AR 5260048 2 Washer Flat - Brass (1727 1D
Iranster Switeh Combinations D K x 38 OO0 x 1:327 Thiy -
S 060364 2 “Gpacer, Door Lateh - Transfer Transfer Switch Combmations H.L
Switeh Combinations 20K 2 ARD D056 4 Nut, Hex (#6-32)  Transfer
50 HARNESS WIRING (ncludes Farts Marked ) Switeh Combinations B L
ARG Trarster Switch Compinatnng W0 R100E1 1 Screw, Machime - Round Head -
rand K {Except Voltage Codes Firass (#8-32 % 5°87) - Transfen
79X 57 58X Switch Combynations H.L
AHR 0 1 Transfer Switch Combinations H L 21 GEH DORY 2 Washer, Flat - Brags ( 200710
ARBTG5 1 Transfer Switch Combimations x 172700 x 116" Thk) -
D and K - Voltage Codes 7.57 Transler Swilch SCombinations H L
AAB- 1105 1 Transfor Switch Combination K - 340 870007 Z fNut, Hex (#8-32) - Brass -
Voltage Codes 9X.59X Transfer Switch CombinationsH.L
EXCERRR P 1 Transfer Switch Combination D A 3216499 1 Stop Marker - Transfer | ‘
Voltage Codes 9X 59X Swidh Combinations HL
2 S HRET 1 *Block. Termina: {14 place) A4 3371469 K Strip. Marker - Trankfer |
10 000 I FReceptacle, Twistlook Switch Comormations HoL :
R R R R oie): ] ! Stripr, Marker A HARNESS WIRING - iINTER CONNECTION - TRANSFER
12 A06-0353 2 Pin. Hinge SWITOH COMBINATIONS H L (ncludes Paits Marked £)
Toonna- sy 1 Washer, Nylon dan-1226 1 voltage Codes 3,53 :
14 3060370 1 Pin. Latch 3381227 1 Voligge Codes 4 504X 54 550 54X
Vo 32241356 2 Ciamp. Loap G600 332-22068 7z YBicek. Termmnal (3 Mace) -
1h CoAMP LOOR Transfer Switch Combinations
A3P-24 2 Transfer Switch Combimations H L Hi (Voltage Codes 34 504K,
3321414 5] TranasferSwitch Combinations D K 5354 5R0D.54X)
17 GLAMP OGP 37 aar-1a P EBogk Terminal {6 Place) -
A0 0050 2 Transter Switch Combinations H L Transter Swich Gombinations
3320050 k Transfer Switch Combinations DK L (voltage Codes 34 50
8 301 3524 i Plate. Striker - Transier 4x 5% 53 550 54X
Swilch Combinations - DK 38 RELAY, INTERPOSGING ‘ ‘
G508 0144 1 Grommet, Rubber - Transter 307-1545 t Voltage Codes 3.4,50,53,54,55D
Swilch Combinatiors H L 307-1546 1 Voltage Codes 4X 54X :
A A3 R203 1 Sinip. Marker - Transfet
SL oy e ) _ Swilch Combinations H.L 49 323-1129 1 Guard. Receptacie
: 3¢ U205 i Strip. Marker - Transfer 40 518-0402 1 Clip
Swatch Combimations H.L
R PR0A 1 Sirip. Marker - Transter © . Parts Included mn 301-4323 Cabinet Door

Switch Combiaations ML

. Parts Included in Winng Harness Assembly
- Parts tncluded 1n 338-1226 and 338-1227

Inter Connection Winng Harness

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



. caiil

CABINET ASSEMBLY (NON-AUTOMATIC) - 2 AND 3 POLE

i
e - - .

e R
[ T e '1

LOAD SHED

TRANSFER SWITCH COMBINATIONS D,H,R,S

&

S EY T S SR

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



CABINET ASSEMBLY (NON-AUTOMATIC) - 2 AND 3 POLE
TRANSFER SWITCH COMBINATIONS D,H,R,S

or _ L - _ /. }

REF. PARYT Qtvy. PART REF. PART QTyY, PART
NO. MO USED DESCRIPTION MO, NO. USED DESCRIPTION
v 301 4306 1 Box, Control - Transier 16 332-0050 1 Ciamp. Loop - Transfer
Switch Combinations D.R Switch Combinations DR
3014871 1 Door. Cabinet - Transfer 17 HABNESS WIRING
Switch Combinations DR 338-1249 1 Transter Switch Combinations DR
. ., Uncludes Parts Marked ) 338-1250 t  TransferSwitch Combinations H.S
o 406-0362 1 Logai{p?\n(?‘to;—ng:!?;g;s DR 338-1251 1 Transfer Switch Combination R
4 406-0364 ) .Spacerc Door Laton - Transtar 338-1252 1 Transter Switch Combinatior S
Switch Combinations DR 18 308-048) 1 Switch, Selector (Kev)
hoOB13-0102 2 *Screw, Machine - Round Head 19 308-0480 1 Switch. Push Button
{#10-32 x 5/8") - Transfer 20 PLATE LEGEND - TRANSFER SWITCH CHMBJNATIONSH :
Switch Combinaticns DR 308-0485 1 Load - Shed s
£ BEI-0008 Z "Nut Hex (#10-32) - Transler 308-0486 1 Normal - Otf - bmergency
Switch Combinations DR 2t LAMPUINDICATOR
7 a53-0008 2 “Washer, Lock - ET {#10} - 322-0146 1 Normal
Transfer Switch Combinations D R 322-0147 1 Emergency
6 301-3524 1 Plate. Striker - Transfer 72 338-1258 1 Harpess, Wiring - Lights
Switch Combinations D 8 24 315-0374 | Transformer Assembly - Step
9 G01-4859 1 Panel, Meter - Transter Down {includes Parts Marked t)
Switch Commnations DR 24 301-3499 1 t8racket. Transtormer Mounting
10 301-4863 i Panel, Meter - Transter 25  315-0374 2 iTransformer, Step Down
Switch Combinations H.S 26 332-1468 1 tBlock, Terminal
11 40B-0363 ? Pin, Minge - Transter Switch 27 332-1663 1 {Strip. Marker
Combinations D F 28 B15-0387 4 tScrew, Machine - Round Head
12 406-0370 1 Pirn. Latch - Transfer Switech : (#6-32 x 1747 ‘
Combinations DR 29 812-0068 2 ' tScrew. Machmp - Flouqd Head
13 508-0377 2 Wagher, Myion - Transfer {#6-32 x 3/4") L
Switch Combinations DR 30 332165 1 tCover, Pratection ‘ b
14 332-1356 2 Clamp, Loop - Transfer 31 508-0074 2 tWasher Insulator o
Switch Combinations DR : :
15 332-1414 6 Clamp, Loop - Transfer ' - Parts included n 301-4871 Cabinet Roor
Switch Combinations DR - - Parts Included in Transtormer Assembly

_ } Redistribution br publication of this document

T ! by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SRE)

P

THRO

{1
{1

Eon b s

Ld

AL AME COMBINATION PAN

BN S N . i e ek Sy e

S AU

L

S

1

3

26

S

Redistribution or ppblication ¢ thjs3iocument

by any means, is strictly prohibited.




METER-LAMP COMBINATION PANELS (1 THROUGH 18)

oT __ O, O
REF. PART QTY. PART REF. PART aTy. PART
NO. NG, USED DESCRIPTION NO. NG. USED DESCRIPTION
1 PANEL METER
301-4306 ! With Holes for 3 Lamps - 0 8150387 4 “Screw, Machine - Pan Head
Panel Combinations 171 (#65-32 x 1/4") - Panel
A0 4307 1 With Holes for 6 Lamps and Combmations 24681012
Ammeter - Panel Combinations 14,1618
1.2.3.4 12 3321653 1 *Cover, Prataction - Panel
3014308 i Wwith Hales for 6 Lamps, DC Combinations 2,4.6.810,12,
Ammeter and AC Voitmeater - 14,1618
Panel Combinations 5.6.7.8 17 508-0074 2 "Washer, Insulating - Panel
13.14,15,16 Combinations 2.4.6.8,10 12,
301-4309 1 With Holes for 6 Lamps, DC 14,16.18
Ammeter, AC Voltmeter and 14 332-0537Y 1 Block. Terminal {4 Place} -
Selecior Switch - Panel Parf of Wiring Harness -
Combinations 5.6,7,8 13,14,15.16 Panel Combinations 9,18,11,12
301-4310 1 With Holes for 6 Lamps. DC 145 432-1517 1 Strip. Marker - Panel
Ammeter. AC Ammeter, Votimeter, Combinations 2.10,11,12
Frequency Meter, Running 16 315-0377 1 Transformer, Step Down -
Time Meterana Voltage Switch - Panel Combinations 3,10,
Panel Combinations 9,1G.11,12 11,12 - Voltage Codes 4X,
3014311 1 With Holes for 6 Lamps, DC X 54X 59X
Ammeter. AC Ammeter, Voitmeter. 7 LENSANDBEZEL
Frequency Meter and Running 322-0143 1 Panel Combinations 4,8,12.16
Time Meter - Panel Combina- 322-0141 2 Panel Combination 17
ticns 9.10,11,12 322-141 3 FPanel Combinations 2,3.6.7,
2 HARNESS WIRING-METERS 10,11,14,15
338-0882 1 FPanel Combinations 1,2,3.4 322-01141 5 Panet Combinations 1,5,6,13
1 Panel Combinations 5.6,7.8 18 322-0107 1 lL.amp, Indicator - Over Crank
338-0883 1 1 Phase Units 19 - 302-08067 1 . Ammeter, Charge (DC) -
338-0885 1 3 Phase Units Panel Combinations 1,2,3.4,
Fanel Combinations 9,16,11,12 56,7,89,10,11, 1213!4,‘ ‘ »
{includes Terminal Block) 15,16 :
338-0884 1 1 Phase Units 20 322-01486 1 Lamp. tndicator - Normal - !
338-0886 1 3 Phase Units - Voltage Pane! Combinations 2.4,6.8,
Codes 4,5D,54,550 10,12.14,16,18
238.-0887 1 3 Phase Units - Voltage 21 322-0147 1 Lamp, Indicator - Emergency -
Codes 4X,9X.54X 59X Parnel Combinations 2.4,6.8,
338-1046 1 3 Phase Units - Voltage 10,12,14,16,18
Codeas 7,57 22 LAMP.INDICATOR-LOWBATTERY VOLTAGE -
Panei Combinations 13,14,15.16 PANEL COMBINATIONS3,4.7,8,11,12,15.16 :
338-0883 1 1 Phase Units 322-0114 1 Units with 12 Valt Starting
338-0883 1 3 Phase Units - Voitage Circuit (D and E) :
Codes 4.50.4X,9X 54,550, 322-0126 1 Units with 24 Volt Starting
54X .59 Circuit (T}
33B-1257 1 3 Phase Units - Voltage 23 LAMP INDICATOR-HIGHBATTERY VOLTAGE -
Codes 7.57 PANEL COMBINATIONS 3,4,7,811,1215.16 -
338-1201 1 Panal Combinations 17,18 322-0115 1 Linits with 12 VJlt ‘Starting
3 338-0661 1 Harness. Wiring - Lamps Circuit (D and £} @
{Normal and Emergency) 322-0127 1 UHIFS with 24 Voit Starting
Panet Combinations 2,4,6,8, Cireuit (G)
10.12.14,16,18 24  VOLTMETER (AC) - PANEL COMBINATIONS
4 338-0650 1 Harness, Wiring - Lamps 56.7.89.10.1112
(Batrery Volts) - Panc! 302-0421 t Voltage Codes 3,4,503,53,54.550D
Combinations 3.4.7.8,11.12, 302-0422 1 Veitage Codes 4X.7.54X.57
15,18 302-0423 1 Voltage Codes 9X,58X
Down (Includes Parts 30,2'0410 Z Voitage Codes 3,53
Marked *) - Panel Comaina- 302-0410 i Voltage Codes 4 50.4X,7 9%,
tions 2.4,6.81012,14,16.18 54.5502,54X,57 59X
6 301-3495 1 *Brackel, Transformer 296 TRANSFORMER. CURRENT - PANEL COMBINATIONS
Mounting - Panel Combinations 9.10.1112
2.4,6,810,12,14,16,18 302-0107 2 Vottage Codes 3,53
7 315-0375 2 *Transformer, Step Down - L a02- OTO? 3 Vottage Codes 4.5D.4X,7,9X,
Panel Combinations 2.4.6.8, ' . 54.550/54X 57,59X | ! ‘
10,12,14,16,18 27 . METER. FREQUENCY - PANEL C(JMBINATION%G 10, H L:
8 332-1468 1 *Black, Terminal - Panel .50 Hertz ‘
Combinations 2,4.6,8,10,12, 302-0895 ! Voltage Godes }«i 5’;[)
14,1618 302-089%4 1 Voltage Code 54
L A22-1663 1 *Strip, Marker - Panel 302-01893 ! V(,'mgf Codes 54X.58X

Combinations 2.4,6.8.10,12,
14.16.18

a02-0811

1

o this document

trl utlon bI|c tlp
oG e o



METER-LAMP COMBINATION PANELS (1 THROUGH 18)

HEF. PART aTy. PART HEF. PART QTy. PART
HNO. MO USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. UsSED DESCRIPTION
3020816 1 Vattage Code 4 F12-0467 i Volage Code 4X
302-0809 1 Voltage Codes 4X.9X 29 304-0530 i Resistor (9000-Chm, 50 Watl)
28 METER RUNNING TiME Parel Combinations 13,14 15,1€
Panel Combmations 8.10,11.14 Voltage Code 9X
302-0468 1 Yoltage Codes 53.54.550.57 30 308-0022 | Switch, Seiector - Voltage -
302-0468 1 Vohage Codes 54X, 59X Panel Combinations 5.6,7.8,
302-0466 1 Voltage Codes 34,507 Q10,1112
302-0465 1 Voitage Codes 4X.9X 31 JUMPER-PANEL COMBINATIONS 5.6.7.8,
Pane! Combinations 13,14.15.16 101112
302-0468 1 Voltage Codes 53 69X 332-0692 3 Voltage Codes 4.50,4X 9X.54,
302-048Y 1 Vaoltage Codes 54,550,567 550,54X.59X
302-0470 1 Voltage Codes 54X 332-0692 4 Voltage Codes 7,57
A02-0465 1 VYoltage Codes 3,9X
302-0456 1 Voltage Codes 45D.7 * - Partsincluded ; 315-0374 Transformer Assembly

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




MODULAR CONTROL ACCESSORY PANEL
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,15,20,21,22,23,24,25

15 16 1718 19 23 24 25

o
[}
!
4

T i
L

el

E S

oo €3

, = K _ i ) ' Redistribution or publication of this document
J ’ by any means, is strictly prohibited.



VEF
NO.

[EA QNN

PART
MO,

RISARE e

BRI R

PLUG KEYING

330G
A3z-2114

3321278
332-2114

3329770
A3E-2114

332-1276
332-2114

3321276
332-2114
332-1469
332-1699

Qry,
USED

7

10
10

14
14
1
1

MODULAR CONTROL ACCESSDORY PANEL

PART
DESCRIPTION
Bracket and Fastenenr -
Begin Spec O
Cover, Rack - Acuessory
Groups 10.13,12 105.20 21,
22.23

Accessony, Groups 10 and 20
Voltage Codes 353
Spec A
Begm Spec B
Voitage Codes 4,502 4X.7 90X,
54,550 54X .57 50X
Spec A
Begin Spec B
Accessory Groups 11,1213 21
22 and 23
Voltage Codes 3,53
Spec A
Beqgin Spue B
Voltage Codes 4,5D.4X.7 9x,
54,550 54X 57 58X
Spec A
Begin Spec B
Accessory Groups 14 and 24
Voltage Codes 3,53
Spec A
Beyin Spec B
Voitage Codes 4,50 4X.7.9X,
54,650 54X 57 59X
Spec A
Begin Spec B

“Acecessary Groups 15 and 25

Voltage Codes 3.53
Spec A
Begin Spec B
Voltage Codes 4,503,4X.7,8X,
54 550,54X 57 59X
Spec A
Begin Spec B
Strip, Marker (1 through 12)
Strip, Marker (H. Remote,

B+, Grd, 1 through 11 and 53]

GUIDE, PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD - ACCESSORY

GROUPS 14152425

323-0814
323-1084
a0-3487

d3z2-0604

12
12
1

1

Spec A
Begin Spec B
Plate, Cover - Exerciser
clock opening in pane! -
Accessory Groups 10,1115
20,21.25
Block, Terminat (5 Place) -
Accessory Groups 10,11,15,
20.21.25

.

REF.

19

ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,15,20,21,22,23.24 25

.

1 Ll

PART Qry. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTIONM
A6 G006 Nt Hex (8632} - Accessory
Groups 10,11 15.20021,25
BSD-0020 2 Yasher, Lock - Spring (#6)
Accessory Groups 1().11,1F
20,2125
332-1043 ! Jumper, Terminal Block -

Accessory Groups 10,1115,
20,2125
CLOGK PLANT EXERCISER (120 Volt) - ACCESSORY
GROUPS 12,1314 22 23 24

3071104 1 50 tHarte
307-1102 1 60 Hortz
300G-0780 1 Modute. Under Voitage Sensor

{Line) {See Separale Group
for Components)

Module. Blank - Voitage
Codes 3,53

Module Under Voltage Sensor
(Line} - Voitage Codes 4,
50.7.4X 9K 54,550 57 H4Xx,
59X {See Separate Group
for Components)

todute, Blank - Voltage
Codes 3,53

Module. Under Voltaqe Sensor
{Line) - Voitage Codes 4,
5£3,'7.4-K,9X.54‘550‘5?‘54)(.
59X (See Separate Group
for Components) '

Module Under Voltage Sensor
(Generator) (See Separate
Group for Components)

200-0837 i

200-0780 H

300-0937 1

300-0780 1

300-0780 1

MODULE VOLTAGE

300-0847 ! Linits with 12 Volt Starting
Circuit (D & E)

300-0848 1 Unsts with 24 Volt Starting
Cirguit (C)

300-0937 1 Module, Blank - Accessory

Groups 10,15,20,25

MODULE, BATTERY CHARGEHR - Accessory Groups 11, 12 13,
14,21,22.23.24 {5ea Separate Groups for

Components)

300-0793 1 Units with 12 Volt Starting
Circuit {D & E)

300-0734 § Lnits with 24 Volit Starbing

Cirguit ()

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
N

™

21

VTN

MODULAR
or

PART
PHESCHIPTION

oTy

BED

PAaRT
MO

CACCURECT Y (Arinas
: ‘mrn;‘ulwr £l
AU NI TR RENTY
- A
Stard, 0-10

Minute 5_>\<sp}

BLULL ETOR.

o Tl

M- 1009 t Linits with 12 Vol Sh rTing
Orreuit o ‘& £} - Spec A
[D-‘lb Minute ‘xl(ni
B Mumto Stop) - Ontional
Aac-ooon 1 Uinita with 24 Volt Startiog
Circun (C) - Spec A
10-15 See Start 3410 Minute
Stop)
20010460 1 Lniits with 24 Valt Starting
Cirouit (Q) - Bpec A
(010 Minute Starl
0-10 Minute Stopr - Oplional
300-0G21 1 Begin Spec B

MODULE, BY-PASS (Transfer) (See Separate Groups
for Components)
300-0927 1 Accessory Groups 10,1112,
13.15,20,21,22.23 25 -
Spec A
Accessory Groups 10,11.15,
20,21.25 - Begin Spec B
Madule, Time Delay - Transfer-

300-1675 1

300-1188 1

Retransfer - Accessory Groups

12,13,14,22.23.24 - Begin
Spec B {See Separate Groups
for Componerits)

Moduie, Timme Delay - Transfer
- Accessory Groups 14,24 -
Spec A {See Separate Group
tor Components)

Module, Blank - Units with
2 Wire Starting Circuit
(C &

Module, 2 to 3 Wire Converter-
Lnits with 3 Wire Starting
Circuit (E) (See Separate
Group for Components}

Module, Blank - Accessory
Groups 10,11,12.13,15,20,
21,22,23,25

MODULE, BATTERY VOLTAGE SENSOR - ACCESSORY

GROUPS 14,24 (See Separate Groups for

Components)

300-0796 1

300-0924 i

300-0937 i

300-0926 1

300-0937 1

Units with 12 Volt Starting
Circuit (D & E)

Units with 24 Volt Starting
Circuit (C)

Relay and Brackel, Retrans-
fer {120 Voit) - Accessory
Groups 12.13,14,22.23,24
Spec A (See Separate Group
for Components)

Module, Blank - Accessary
Groups 10.11,15.20,21.25
and Groups 12.13,14,22.23
24 Begin Spec B

Module, Blank - Accessory
Groups 10,17.15.20.21.25

300-0747 1

307-1198 1

3H)-0937 1

000937 f

and Groups 1213 14,22 23
24 Begin Spac B
i iade Module Blank - Aconssory

Grroups 19,25

CONT
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,

L

REY

RO

M

AKCL
1

ESSORY PANEL
3.14,15,20,21.22,23,24,25

]

AR
M

L]

QY.
QSED

PART
DESTCRIPTION
LhO0E e Baparate Do
o Componsints)
Moddile, Blank - Accessary
Groups 1550
Muodule Blank - Accesscry
Group 14 - Voltage Codes
3,63
Muodule, Over Voltage Sensor
(Limed Accessory Group 14 -
Voltage Codes 4,50 7.4X,9x,
B, BA0 AT 54X 59X dnu
Accessory Group 24 {(See
Separate Group for Components
Modulo, Blank - Acoessory
Groups 1526
Moduie, Blank - Accessory
Group 14 - Valtage Codes
3,53
Module, Qver Voltage Sensor
(Line} Accessory Group 14 -
Voltage Codes 4.50D,7.4X,
9X,54,55D 57 54X, and
Accessory Group 24 (See
Separate Group for Components

Y

RIRI RV i

Y0P BC

G- 09T 1

30004847 1

300-0780 1

300-0937 1 Module. Blank - Accessory
Groups 14,1574.25

Module, Biank - Accessory
Groups 14, 1524 25

Module. Blank - Accessory
Groups 14,1524 25

Relay, Interposing - Line
{12 Volt) - Accessary (Groups
10.11.12,13.14.15

Relay, Interposing - Genera-
tor (12 Volt) - Accessory
Groups 10.11,12,13,14,15

Relay, Timer (12 Volt) -
Accessory Groups 12,13.14.
15,22,23 24,25 - Spec A

Relay, Retransfer (12 Volt)
Accessory Groups 13,1523
25 - Begin Spec B

Relay Over Voltage - Line
(12 Volt) - Accessary Groups
14,15,24,25

Relay, Start - Begin Spec B

Harness, Wiring - Timer
Motor - Accessory Groups
12,13, 14,1522,23.24.25
Spec A (includes Parts
Marked ")

HARNESS WIRING - RETRANSFER - ACCESSORY

GROUPS 13,15.23,25

338-0664 1

338-1136 1

300-0937 1
300-0937 1

307-1058 1

a07-1058 1

a07-1058 1

307-1058 1

307-1058 1

307-1058 1
338-0677 1

Spec A

Begin Spec B (Inghides
Parts Marked A)

HARNESS WIRING - OVERVOLTAGE - ACCESSORY

GROUPS 14,15 24,20 {Includes Parts Marked 1)

338-0668 I Voltage Codes 3,53 - Spec A

A38-0657 1 Voltage Codes 4,50.4X,7,9X,
54,5602 54X 57 59X - Spec A

3381137 i Vaoliage Codes 3.53 - Begin
Spec B

SHRLT1E4 1 Von;zge Codes 4,50 4X.7 09X,

4 5503 54X 57 59X - Bagin
Redlst; b;ultion or publication of th|s document
~byrany means, isostriethy preRibitedn o oo

FAFYRART O Y DY R T Y e



REF.
NG

47

MODULAR CONTROL ACCESSORY PANEL
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,15,20,21,22,23,24,25

o1 _
PART aTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
338065 1 Spec A
338 11358 1 Begin Spec B
HARNESS, TO PREHEAT - ACCESSORY GROUPS

1525 (includes Parts Marked )

338-0770 1 Spec A

338-1136 1 Begin Spec B

SPRING RELAY HOLD-DOWN

307-11587 1 Accessory Groups 12,13,14,23.24

A07-1157 2 Accessory Groups 1525

A08-0321 1 Switch, Manuat & Automatic -
Accessory Groups 13,1523.25

A08-0175 1 Switch, Retransfer - Accessary
Groups 13.15,23,25

3321516 ! Strip, Marker (1 thru 6) -

Accessory Groups 14 15,2425
HOUSING, TERMINAL BGARD -PC

34z 207 3 tAccessory Groups 14,15,24 25 -
Voltage Codes 4,50 4X.7 9X,
54,550 ,54X,57.59X

3532-2107 1 TEAccessory Groups 14152425

az2-2107 1 JAccessory Groups 1525

TERMINAL PC BOARD

332-2108 1B ftAccessory Groups 14,15.24,25 -

REF.
MO,

49

18]

PART QTY. PART
NO, USED DESCRIPTION
Voltage Codes 4,50,4X.7,5X.
54,550 54X,57 59X
A32-2508 10 £Accessory Groups 14,1524 25
3372108 6 tAccessory Groups 14,15.24,25 -
Voltage Codes 3,53
332-2108 13 DAccessory Groups 15,25
323-0765 1 "AtSockel Relay - Accessory
Groups 14,15.24,25°
357-0004 1 "AtDiode. Rectifier - Accessory
Groups 14,15,24.25
332-0694 1 £Block. Terminal - Accessory

Groups 14,1524 25

© - Paris Included in 338-0677 Harness Assembly.

- Parts Included in 338-1 136 Harness Assembly.

Parts included in 338-0657, 338-0668, 3386-1134
and 33B-1137 Harness &,3emblies.

Parts Included in 338-0658 and 338-1135
Harness Assembly.

Parts Included in 338-0770 and 338-1138
Harness Assembly,

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



MOAERT B B

1,12, 13,14, 15,20

Moo og? B B BF S #

Wl W RSB AMEIWNE ANV EL S,

F i)

EE e
g A Ay al

¢

"y
ait §

q
§

VIS

- 7 .
ot

4

.

I

b

ﬂm?Lﬁ

Fa—

Od e T

M=o
QM

/ \

~ NN
LeRiagielie]

- O
OO

e

34 35 36

% ..

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SWINGING PANEL ASSEMBLY - SPEC A
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,15,20,21,22,23,24,25

or . - 01O 0
EF. PARY GTY. PART AEF. PART avy, PART
4O, NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
PANEL ASSEMBLY SWINGING - COMPLETE 9 332-1280 12 atfuseaTerminal, Relay Socket
Accessory Group 10 10 357-00273 2 tattosRectfier, Diode (Not used

304 1396 1 Voltage Codes 3,53 on Accessory Groups 20,
3041395 1 Voltage Codes 4.502,4X 9% 21,22.23,24 25)

54 650 54X, 59X PUB3x-1043 3 atLusorJumper. Terminal
A00- 1500 1 Voltage Codes 757 12 3321468 T "attildgmBlock. Terminal (12 Place)

Accessory Groups 11.1213.14 .15 13 332-07495 1 rAftusdwBiock, Terminal (16 Place)

300-1133 1 Voltage Codes 3,53 14 301-3765 2 Flale, Panel Interlochk
300-1154 1 Voltage Codes 4,50 4X 98X, 15 503-0679 ¥ Hlose, insulating

54 550 54X 59X 6 323-0801 1 Flug, Line Disconnect
300-1406 1 Vollage Codes 7.57 17 40n-1877 1 Clip, Door
300-1433 1 Accessory Group 20 T8 TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY. STEP DOWN {Includes -
300-1431 1 Accessory Groups 21,2823 24 25 Parts Marked ")

YR R 1 Panet Swinging 315-0374 1 Linits with Violtage Caodes

20 3230814 20 Guide, PC Board 3,53 (1-Phase)

3 0711567 ? Sprnng, Relay Holddown (A&l 315-0374 2 Units with Valtage Godes
Except Accessory Groups 4.50,4X.7.8X,54 650 54X,
20,21.22,23,24.25) H7.59X (3-Phase)

4 HARNESS, WIRING - MAIN - NOT ILLUSTRATED 19 BRACKET, TRANSFORMER MOUNTING

Accessory Group 10 301-3489 1 Units with Voltage Codes
338-1022 1 Valtage Codes 3.53 (Includes 3,53 (1-Phase)
Parts Marked *} 301-3499 2 Lnits with Voitage Codes
338-1021 1 Voltage Codes 4,50 4X 98X, 4,50 4X.7 9X. 54,560 54X,
54,550 54X ,59X (Includes 57 59X {3-Fhase)
Farts Marked A) 20 TRANSFORMER, STEF DOWN
338-1085 1 Voltage Codes 7,57 {Includes 315-0375 2 Linits with Voltage Codes
Parts Marked 1) 3.53 (1-Phase)
Accessary Groups 11,12,13,14,15 315-0375 4 Linits with Voltage Codes
338-0/76 1 Voltage Cedes 3.53 (Includes 4 .50,4%.7,9X,54 55D 54X,
Parts Marked £) 57.59X [3-Phase)
338-0777 ? Voltage Codes 4.50,4X 9X.54, 21 "TERMINAL BLOCK
550,54X.59X (Includes 332-1468 1 Units with Voltage Codes
Parts Marked 1) 3.53 {1-Phase)
338-1034 1 Voltage Codes 7.57 (Includes 332-1468 2 Units with Vollage Codes
Parts Marked #) 4,50,4X.7.9X,54 650 54X, -
33B-1045 1 Accessory Group 20 {Includes 37.59X (3-Phase) '
Parts Marked &) 22 7 "ETRIP, MARKER
338-1043 1 Accessory Groups 21,2223, 332-1663 1 Units with Voltage Codes
24,25 {Includes Parts 3.53 (1-Phase}
Marked m} 332-1663 2 Units with Voltage Codes

5 332-1486 1 'ATECH#ZEBlock, Tenminal 4,50 4X.7,9X.,54 H50 54X,

6 332-1487 1 ‘atiosoaBiock, Terminal 57.59X (3-Phase)

7 323-0765 2 CArCDEDESocks!, Relay 23 SCREW. MACHINE - PANHEAD - CROSS RECESSED

8 HOUSING. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD (#B-32x 1/4™) ]

Accessory Group 10 815-0387 4 Units with Voltage Codes
332-127 1 6 ‘Voitage Cades 3.53 3,53 (1-Fhase)
3321271 9 ovVoltage Codes 4,50.4X 92X, 815-0387 & Units with Valtage Codes
54,550 54X,59X 4,60 .4X.7 9X.54 55D.54X,
33e2-1271 8 tVoltage Codes 7,57 57,59X {3-Phase)
Accessory Groups 11.12.13,14 15 24 "'SCREW MACHINE - ROUND HEAD (#6-32 x 3/4™)
33z2-1271 7 £Voltage Codes 3,53 £12-G066 2 Umits with Voltage Codes
332-1271 9 #OVoltage Codes 4,50 .4, 9X, 3.53 (1-Phase)
54 550 54X 58X.7,57 B812-0066 4 Units with Voltage Codes
332-1271 8  @Accessory Group 20 4,50.4X,7.54.550,54X,57,
337-1271 9 MAccessory Groups 21,2223, 39X (3-Phase)
24.25 25 "COVER. FROTECTIVE
sA TERMINAL PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD 332-1651 1 Units with Voltage Codes
Accessory Group 10 3.53 (1-Phase)
332-1269 37 "Voltage Codes 3,53 332-1651 2 Units with Voltage Codes
332-1269 47 AVoltage Codes 4,50.4X.9X, 4,50,4X,7,54 550,54 X.57,
54,550 ,54X,59X : : 59X (3-Phase)
332-1269 47 tVoitage Codes 7,57 26 UWASHER, INSULATOR ‘ ' : :
Accessory Groups 11,1213, 508-0074 2 Units with Voitage Codes
14158 3,53 (1-Phase}
332-1269 41 £Voltage Codes 3,53 508-0074 4 tUnits with Voltage Codes
332-1269 51 #1Voltage Codes 4 5D,4X 98X, 4,50.4X.7,54 550354 X.57
] ! 27 SCREW.MACHINE F’OUS%XH(S;SJMES’E?)BE 3/8"]
A 2 Pasg 4 @Accessory Group 20 a0 SLHEW. HNE -+ i ?.aftion)ofthis document
o G Wik WAccessory Groups 21,2223, o . Agf%%%ﬁﬂ@ﬁﬁwmmed.

b



HEY,
R

28

30

3
a2
33

34
35

37
38

40

-

PART
[LI0 N

812-0067

B12-DO6Y
812-0061

E12-0061
B812-0061

B812-0066

2y sr 4
& ?i
W

ING PANEL ASSEMBLY - BPEC A

&
ACLD i;? Y GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,15,40,21,22,23.24 25

(GRY
Q1Y FARY
URED DESCRIPTION
13 Urmr with Yihege Codes
H0.4X.7.9X% 56 5500, 84%.
57,59)(
Accessory Groups 11,32,13,44.15
12 Uniits with Yoltage Codes 355
13 Linils with Voltage Codes
4,50 4X.7 9% 54 55D 54X,
57.58X

G Accessary Group 20

13 Accessory Groups 21,22 23,
2425

b Screw, Machine - Found Heasd
(#6-32 x 3/4")

NUT HEX - MACHINE (#56-32)

B&D-0006
860-0006

B60-0006

B60-0008

860-0006
B60-0006

Accessory Broud 10
10 Units with Voltage Cocdes
3,53
15 Units with Voltage Godes
45D 4X.7 9X .54 55D 54X,
57.59%
Accessory Groups 11,1213.14 15
12 Units with Voltage Codes
3,53
15 Units with Voltage Codes
4,50,4X 7 9X,54,550,54X,
57.58X
11 Accessory Group 20
13 Accessory Groups 21,22.23,
2425

WASHER LOCK -EXTERNALTOOTH (#6)

£53-0003

853-0003

853-0003

B53-0003

B53-0003
853-0003
332-1485
332-0050
300-1440

301-4316
356-0070
356-0069
E08-000%5
A52-0159
357-00:8
B812-0026

BHO-001%
N LR priely
B12-060

B 5000

BT

Accessory Group 10

10 Lnits with Voltage Codes
3.53

15 Linits with Voltage Codes
4.50,4X.7 8X,54,550 54X,
57.58X

Accessory Groups 11,12,13,14,15

12 Units with Voliage Codes
3,53

15 Units with Yoltage Codes
4,50.4X,7.6%,54 5503,54X,
57.59X

1 Accessory Group 20
13 Accessory Groups 21,22,23,24.25
Spacer, Terminal Board
Ciip, Wire
Control, Start Suppressions
{Includes Parts Marked ***}
“rBracke!, Sterter Suppression
““*Clamp, Capacitar Mounting
***Capacitor, Electroiviic
e Grommet, Rubber
T Hesistor (33-0nm. 3 Watt)
T Diode
T Sernw, Machine - Round Hasd
(#4540 x 3“‘16 j
Washer, Lonk - Bpring (#4)
5 ‘!mmr;«i =y :rﬁ - Tappe:d
- Boungt Mesd

— ek Py

P T e R S

a3

3 a2

REF. PART
MO B0,

48 332-1869
50 353-0048

51 8130118

52 B70-0053

53 B53-0008

54 304-0006

55 3210778

56 FUSE
321-C180
321-0110

57  315-0378

88 503-0721
59 813-0099
60 357-0029
61  812-0082
62 860-0008

63  §53-1005

64 307-1537
65 301-4235
G6 332-0052

£7  308-0321
64 306-0322

I U N I A

oy, PART
USED DESCRIPTION
1 Clamp, Cable

1 Resistor (6-Onm, 75 Watt) -
lapped - Accessory Grou
11.12,13,14.15,21,22,273,
24.25

1 Screw, Machine - Round He
{#10-32 x 6-1/2") - Access
Groups 11,12,13,14,15,21,
22,2324,25

5 Nut, Mex (#10-32) -
Accessory Groups 11,121
14,15,21,22,23,24,25

5 Washer Lock - External

Lock (#10) - Accessory
Groups 11,12,13,14,15,21,
22232425

Washer, Centering - Access

Groups 11,12,13,14,15,21,
22,23,24.25

1 Holger, Fuse - Accessory
Groups 11,12,13.14,15.21,
22,23.24,25

2

1 Accessory Groups 1112,13
14,15 (2 Ampere)

i Accessory Groups 21,22,23,
24,25 (1 Ampere)

1 Transformer, Battery Charg
Accessory Groups 11,12,1
14,15,21,22,23,24.25

1 Bushing, Rubber - Accessor
Groups 11,12,13,14,15
4 Screw, Machine - Round He

(#10-32 x 7/16"} - Accesst
Groups 11,12,13,14,15,21,
22.23.24.25

P Diode - Accessory Groups
20,21,22,23,24,25

5 Screw, Machine - Round He
(#8-32 x 3/4"} - Accessory
Groups 20,21,22,23,24,25

5 Nut, Hex (#8-32) - Accessor
Groups 20.21,22,23.24.25

5 Washer, Lock - Externa!

Lock (#8) - Accessory
Groups 20,21,22,23,24,25
2 Relay, Power - Agcessory
Groups 20,21 22.23,24,25
H Brackel, Marmess - ACcessol
Groups 20,21.22.23,24.25
by Clip, Wire - Accessory
Groups 20.21,22.23,24,25
1 Switch, Test Transfer
i Switch, Selector

vo- F?’ae"h ictuded i J:M 1022 Harmess Assembly,

-T2 Harness Assernbly.
2-1085 Hamess Assembiy.
0776 Harness Assembly.
AR-07TT Harness Assembly
54 Harnass Assambly,
‘ CHaness Assemibiy
-';r_srrm-& & ls.“k m'fah .

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SWINGING PANEL ASSEMBLY - BEGIN SPEC B

ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,15,20,21,22,23,24,25

/[

N

a8

37

27
29
30

\

6 6656
o0
N

48’/

34 35 36
£/l [/

15
14
16

_w__a m e
; i i

T ﬁill:%

M e J,u.uﬂuu ia a
. R l wmr.llﬁw.h.v. U ,...m
L

o @ Qew

tg 20 23 26
G
1
|
1

ma
i

kT E gk

,
B BrEicis

§.& B azs:

i}
v

Ao 21
=

i

[; /
| g ! ,
=

¢

I

WAL,

;mfa-w oo
S

S
e



REF
NO.

8A

PART

NO.

A0 1BA7
3001631

300-1689

300-1630
300- 16246

3001648
300-16834
3001633
A-4A5T
3231084

2UT11R7

HAHMNESS, WIRING -

A3B-1947

338-1156

A35-1185

A58-1105

338-113G

334-1185
338-1159
338-1158
332-1486
332-1487
323-0765

323-0765

QTy.
USED

PANEL ABSEMBLY SWINGING -

1

1

"~y

i

1

4
I

SWINGING PANEL ASSEMBLY - BEGIN SPEC B
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,15.20,21,22,23,24,25

PART
DESCRIPTION

COMPLETE

Accessory Group 10
voltage Codes 3,53
Voltage Codes 4,503 4X 9x

54,550, 54X 59X
VOHdQ( Codes 757

Accessory Groups 1112131415
Voltage Codes 3,53
Voitage Codes 4.5D.4X 9%

54,550 H4X 59X
Voltage Codes 7 57

Accessory Group 20

Accessory Groups 21.22.22.24.25

Panel Swinging

Gunde, PC Board

Spring. Relay Holddown (AR
Except Aczessary Groups
20,21.22,23.24.05)

MAaln - NOT HLUSTRATED

Accessory Group 10
Voltage Codes 3,53

{Inciudes Parts Marked “i
Voltage Codes 4,5D.4X 9X
54,550 ,54X.58X (lncludes
Parts Marked A)
Vottage Codes 7.57
{Includes Parts Markedg I}

Acgessory Groups 11,72 131415

Vaoltage Codes 3,53
(Includes Parts Marked £)

Voltage Codes 4,50.4X 39X,
54.55D.54X.59X (Inciudes
Parts Marked &)

voltage Codes 7.57

{Includes Parts Marked #)

Accessory Group 20 (Includes
Parts Marked @)

Accessory Groups 21,2223,
24 25 (Includes Parts
Marked W)

‘ATLORORBIock, Termmal
"AtLaremBlock, Terminal
‘AtTELHSocket, Relay - Accessory
Groups 10,1112 13,1415
JmSockel, Relay - Accessory
Groups 20.21.22 23.24 25

HOUSING. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

332-2107
332-2107

332-2107

332-2107
332-2107

33z-2107
332-2107

b
8

5
7
9

8
9

Accessory Group 10
“Voltage Codes 3.53
AVoltage Codes 4,50.4X.9X
54 550,54 X,59X
tVoltage Codes 7.57
Accessory Groups 11.12.13,14,15
£Vottage Codes 3,53
#0Voitage Codes 4.50,4X.7,
ax 54,550 54X ,59X,57
@Accessory Group 20
BAccessory Groups 21,22,23,24,25

TEF?MINAL PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

332-1269
332-1269

332-1269

332-1269
332-1269

Lo PiEGe

36
46

46

40
a0

46

Accessory Group 10
' ‘Voltage Codes 3,53
AVolitage Codes 4,50 4X,9X,
54,550 54X 59X
tVoltage Codes 7,57
Accessory Groups 11.12,13.14,15
£Voitage Codes 3,53
#0Voltage Codes 4,50.4X.9X,
54 550,54X,59X,7.57
BAccessory Group 20

[

REF.

NO.

AT N

o

o1 -

N
ne

23

26"

. O

PARY aTy.

NG USED
AE-1269 48
J32-1285 12
ADT-G007 3
332-1045 3
332-1468 1
332-0785 '
30U1-37585 2
B03-0679 1
:323-090‘. 1

5-18772 1

At

PART
DESCRIPTION
RPN 42N
sl ermingl, Kelay Socket

lAc Cessery Groups 213

it

AL RRacter, Ulode(Not lsed

on Accessory Groups 200271,

22.43,24.25)

AatLosmiumper, Terminal
TAtEsaBiock, Terminal (12 Place)
ALt HOEBIock TVerminal (116 Place)

Piate Fanel interiock
Hose. Insulating
Piug. Line Disconnect
Clip. Door

‘E—?AN F(_JHME:R ASSEMBLY STEP DOWN {Inciuides

Parts Markead®

A1h.Qa74 1

3150374 2

Umits with Voltage Codes
3,53 (1-Phase} :

Units with Valtage Codeas
450 4X.7.9X 54 550 54X,
57.839X (3-Phasel

UBRACKIET. TRANSFORMER MOUNTING

301-3499 1 ’Jmm with Voltage Codes
53 (1-Phase)

30 -3499 2 Un‘ts with Voltage Codes
4.50,4X.7,9% .54 55D 54X
57.59X (3-Phase!

TRANSFORMER, 5STEPDOWN .

3150375 2 Units with Vallage :Codes

315-0375 4

BILOCK, TERMINAL
332-1468 1
232-1468 2

T STRIP. MARKER

A32-1643 1

332-16E3 Z2

815-0387 4

815-0387 8

£12-0066 2

812-0066 4

CCOVER PROTECTIVE

332-1651 1

. 332-1651 2

“WASHER INSULATOR |
o Urats weth Voitaqe Codps

508:0074 2

508-0074 4

SCREW MACHINE - nﬁﬁq@@w@w wplf;?@w B

3,53 (1-Phase)

nils with Voltage Codeq
4.50,4%,7.9%X.54 550 54X
57.59X (3-Phase)

Units with Voltage Codes
3,53 (1-Phase), '

Units with Veltage Codes
4,500,4X.7,9X 54 550 54X,
57.59X (3-Phase)

Linits with Voitage Codes
3.53 (t-Phase)

Urits with Voltage Codes
4,50 ,4X,7 9X.54 550.54X%,
57.59X (3-Phase)

"SCREW.MACHINE - PAN HEAD - CROSS
RECESSED (#6-32x1/4")

Units with Voitage Codes
3.53 (1-Phase)}

Units with Voltage (_,(Jdes

4.50.4%.7.9X,54,550 54X,

57,59X (3-Phase)

CSCREW MACHINE -ROUND HEAD (#8-32x 3747

Units with Voltage Codes
3.53 (1-Phase)

Units with Valtage Codes
4 5{1.4X.7 54 5500, 54X 57
59X (3-Phase)

Units with Voltags Codes
4,53 (1-Phase)

Units with Voitage Codes

- 4,50.4%,7.54 550 54X J7‘

JQX (3~ Phasp} |

3,53 {1-Phase) . ,
Linits with Voltage Codes
450 .4X.7 5455054 X 57,

59X (3-Phase)
F\s document

any means, is strictly prohibi



REF.
MO,

¢

30

PART
NG,

SEe0ue

L0000

8120061
g12-0061
812-0061

a4 20061
812-0065

SWINGING PANEL ASSEMBILY - BEGIN SPEC B
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,15,20,21,22,43,24,25

ot

QTY. PAaRT
LISED DESCRIPTION
Acaessory LGroap Y
e Units with Volitage Codes
3,653
24 Units with Voltage Codes
4.50.4X 7 9X 54 65000 54X,
07.59X
Acucessory Groups 11,1213, 14,185
26 Linits with Voltage Codes
3.53
33 Units with Vohage Codes
450 4X 79X 54 550 54X,
57.58X
29 Accessory Group 20
i Accessory Groups 21,2233 24.¢
2 Screw, Machine - Round Head

(#6-32 x 3/47)

NUT HEX - MACHINE (#6-32)

860-0006

B60-U006

850-0006

860-0006

Si3-0006
BEC-0G06

WASHER, L QCK - EXTERNAL

£53-0003

853-0003

£53-0003

R53-0003

H253-0003
853-0003
332-14858
332-00560
300-1627

301-431G
355-0070
356-0069
506-0005
352-0159
357-0028

12-0026

B50-0011
342-1698

8120063

85300073

Hi5 ﬂ Q008
120061

@t DOTE

Accessnary Group 10

24 Units with Votlage Codes
3.53
3 Units with Valtage Codes
4 50 AX.7 9% 54 550 A4X
57 59X
Accessory Groups 11,1213 14 15
28 Units with Voitage Codes
3,53
35 Linits with Voitage Codes
4 50,4X,7,9X 54 55D 54X,
H7,58X
31 Accassary Group 20
33 Accessory Groups 21,22.23,24 25

TOOTH (#6)
Accessory Group 10
24 Units with Voitage Codes
3,53
31 Units with Voltage Codes
4,50.4X%.7.9X 54 550 54X,
57.59X
Accessory Groups 11,12,13,14.15

28 Units with Voltage Codes
3,53
35 Units with Voltage Codes
4,50 4X.,7,9X,54.550 54X,
57.59X
31 Accessory Group 20
33 Accessory Groups 21.22,23.24 .25
7 Spacer. Tarminal Board
1 Clip, Wire
1 Control, Start Suppression

{Includes Parts Marked " ")

1 T Hracket, Starter Suppression

T Clamp, Capacitor Mounting

1 Capacitor, Electrolytic

1 CGrommet Rubber

i “Resistor { 33-0Ohm, 3 wWall)

i T iode

3 P Seorew, Machine - Rournd Head
(HA-40 x 37167

3 Washer, Lock - Spring (84)

3 TTermingl, Stud - Tapped

1 ‘Sorew, Maching - Round Head

(HE-32 % 127
3 T T Washer, Lok -
Tooth (#4G)
30Nt Hex - Muchine (#6-32)
20 Serew, Mactane - Round Head
(637 x 3°87)
4 Sarew Tapping -

FExternal

Round Heaad

L]

REF.
MG

443

d

56

=7

54

54

&0

61

62

G3

64
G5
66
67

o
£4

A0 L

PART QTY. PART
N, USED DESCHIPTION

ERENR YIS 1 Cramp. Cable

3550045 1 Resiator (6-Chm, 75 Watty -
Tapped - Accessory Groups
1112, 13 1415 21,2223,
2425

B13-0116 1 Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#10-32 x 6-1/2"") - Accessory
Groups 11,12,13,14,15,
2122232425

SY0-0053 5 Nut Hex ($10-32) - Accessory
Groups 11.12,13,14 15,
2122232425

A53-0008 3} Washer, Lochk - External Lock
(H10) - Accessory Groupt
1112131415 21,8223,
2425

3040006 2 Washer, Contenng - Accessory
Groups V1.12.13,14 .15,
2122232425

32178 1 Holder, Fuse - Aceessory
Groups 11,12.13,14 15,
21,22 33,2425

FUSE

321-0180 1 Accessory Groups 11,12 13,
1415 (2 Ampere)

A21-0110 1 Accessary Groups 21,0223,
24,25 (1 Amperea)

A1L-03749 i Transformer, Battery ("“llafqe»r -
Accessory Groups 11,1213,
14,16, 21.22.23.24 25

BU3-0721 1 Bushing. Rubber - Accessary
Groups 11,12,13,14 15

813-0099 4 Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#10-32 x 7/167) - Accessory
Groups 1112131415
2122,2324.25

357-0029 e Dinde - Accessory Groups
20.21,22.23.24 25

812-0082 5 Screw. Machine - Round Head
(#8-32 x 3/4") - Accessory
Groups 20.21,22.23.24.25

860-0008 5 Nut, Hex (#8-32) - Accessory
Groups 20.21,22,23,24,25

853-1005 5 Washer, Lock - External
Lock (#8) - Accessory Groups
202122232425

A07-16537 2 Relay, Powar - ACCcessory
Groups 20.21,22,23,24.25

30142035 1 Bracket, Harness - Accessory
Groups 20,21,2223,24 25

A32-0052 2 Clip, Wire - Accessory
Groups 20,21,22.23,24 25

308-0321 1 Switch, Test Transfer

I08-03072 1 Switch, Selector

A07-1157 1 Spring. Relay Hold-down

- Farts Included in 338-

Parts Included in 338-

- Parts Inciudedt in 336-
Party included in 338-1
- Parts Included in 338-
- Parts included o 338-
- Parls Included in 338~
arls Included i 338-
Parts Inciudod m G15-
© - Partg Inciuded i 300~

Control.

1157 Harngss Assembly.
1156 Hatness Assembly

1195 Harness Assembly

150 Harress Assembly

1139 Harness Assembly,
1185 Harness Assembly

1109 Harness Assembiy.
1158 Harmess Assembly.
0374 Transformer Assaembly.
1627 Start Suppression
Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.
NO.

EXERCISER CLOCK KIT - OPTIONAL W!RE IN
ACCESSQRY GROUPS 10,11,15,20,21,25 (60 HERTZ)

or _ . -0, 0

g~
o o
PART QTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION

KIT, EXERCISER CLOCK (COMPLETE) - 60 Hertz

307-1652 1 Accessory Groups 10,20,
Voltage Codes 3,4,5D,7

307-1648 1 Accessory Groups 10,20,
Voitage Codes 4X,9X (Inctudes
Leads)

307-1650 1 Accessory Groups 11,1521,

25, Voltage Codes 3,4,4X,
50,7.9%
SWITCH, TIME

307-1103 1 240 Volt, B0 Hertz - Accessory
Groups 10,20 - Voltage Codes
3.4.5D

307-1102 1 120 Volt, 60 Hertz - Accessory

Groups 10,20 - Voitage Codes
4X,9X

120 Voit, 60 Hertz - Accessory
Groups 11,15,21,25 - Voltage
Codes 3,4,4X.50,7,9X

Harness, Wiring - Accessory
Groups 10,20 - Voltage
Codes 3,45D,7X

307-1102 !

3381189 1

2
REF, PART QaTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIFTION
3 332-00942 12 Tie, Cable - AcCessory
Groups 10,20
4 315-0379 t Transformer, Battery Charger -
Accessory Groups 10,20,
Vottage Codes 4X.9X
5 812-0079 4 Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#8-32 x 1/2")
6  860-0008 4 Nut, Hex - Machine (#8-32)
7 853-0005 Washer, lLock - ET (#8}
& 332-1484 1 Terminal Biock Assembly,
Exergiser Clock Bypass
{Includes Parts Marked )
9 301-3487 1 "Plate, Exerciser Clock

Opening Cover
*Block, Terminal
"Nut, Hex - Machine (#6-32)
*Washer, Lock - Spring (#6)
“Jumper

10 332-0604
11 860-0006
12 850-0020
13 332-1043

—_ Ry =

* - Parigincluded in 332-1484 Exerciser Clock
Bypass Assembly.

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



BATTERY VOLTAGE SENSOR PACKAGE - QOPTIONAL WIRE IN
ACCESSORY GROUPS 11,12,13,21,22,23

ot - __ /5.

i

l
3 9 6 | '3
et 5
= i —l = /
/}'W ) ?” - o o V
'O g 14

AEF. PART QTy. PART REF. PART QTY. PART
MO. HO. USED PDESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
SENSOR PACKAGE, BATTERY VOLTAGE (Complete} 5 332-2t114 1 Piug, Keying
300-1019 1 12 Volt 6 332-1516 1 Strip, Marker
300-1022 1 24 Volt 7 B12-0061 2 Screw, Maching - Round Head
1 SENSOR, BATTERY VOLTAGE {See Separate Group (RE-32 x 3/87)
for Components) & 812-0063 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
AG0-0796 1 12 Volt (#6-32 x 1/2")
300-0797 1 24 Volt 9 B853-0003 4 Washer lLock - ET {#6}
P 338-0658 1 HMarness, Wiring {Includes 10 880-0006 P Nut, Hex - Machine {#6-32)
. Terminal Block and Printed 11 LAMP. LOWBATTERY VOLTAGE INDICATOR
Circuit Board Terminal 322-0114 1 12 Volt
Housing) 322-0126 1 24 Vol
3 332-0699 1 Block, Terminal {Part of 12 LAMP, HIGHBATTERY VOLTAGE INDICATOR
Wiring Harness) 322-0115 1 12 Vaolt
4 332-2107 1 Housing, Printed Cirguit 322-0127 1 24 Volt
Board Terminal (Part of 13 338-0659 1 Harness, L.amps
Wiring Harness) 4 332-0942 1 Tie. Cable

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




OVER VOLTAGE SENSOR KIT - OPTIONAL WIRE iN
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,20,21,22,23

or - _y,0O0 0O

4 %—-ﬂ-f—m’ 8 /,9@\\ )
j 1 I |

/

7 ey

- 3
10 -
5 ~~——
&:::x:—
REF. PART QTY. PART REF. PART QTy. PART
NOD. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
SENSORKIT, OVERVOLTAGE (Complete) 338-0857 1 3 Phase Units
300-1620 1 1 Phase Units 7 THOUSING. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD TERMINAL
30C-1021 1 3 Phase Units 332-2107 1 1 Phase Units
1 SENSOR,VOLTAGE 332-2107 3 3 Phase Units
300-0780 1 1 Phase Units B CTEAMINAL PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
300-0780 3 3 Phase Units A32-2108 51 1 Phase Units
2 307-1058 1_5 Relay 332-2108 18 3 Phase Units
3 GUIDE.PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD 9  323-0765 1 *Socket, Relay
Spec A 10 357-0004 1 ‘Rectifier, Diode
323-0814 2 1 Phase Units 11 SCREW, MACHINE - ROUND HEAD (46-32 x 3/8")
323-0814 6 3 Phase Units 812-0061 4 1 Phase Units
Begin Spec B 812-0061 8 3 Phase Umts
323-1084 2 1 Phase Units 12 WASHER.LOCK-ET {#6)
323-1084 6 3 Phase Linits £53-0008 4 1 Phase Units
4 PLUG.KEYING 853-0008 8 3 Phase Units
332-2114 1 1 Phase Units 17 NUT.HEX -MACHINE (#6-32)
a3z2-2114 3 3 Phase Units 860-0006 4 1 Phase Units
5 TiE. CABLE 860-0006 g 3 Phase Units
332-0942 25 1 Phase Units 14 307-1157 i Spring, Relay Hold-down
332-0942 35 3 Phase Units
B HARNESS WIRING {inciudes Parts Marked ™)
338-0668 1 1 Phase Units ' - Parts Inciuded inWiring Harness Assembly.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




REF.
NO.

PREHEAT TIME DELAY KiT - OPTIONAL WIRE IN
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,13,14,20,21,22,23,24

or . . .

PART ary. PART ,
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
KiT . TIME DELLAY - PREHEAT (Compiete}
300-1800 1 Spec A
300-1107 1 Begin Spec B
300-107%2 1 Moduie, Preheat Time Delay
(See Separate Group for
Components)
GUIDE. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
323-0814 ? Spec A
323-1084 2 Begin Spec B
332-0942 12 Tie, Cable
HARNESS WIRING
338-1268 1 Spec A (includes Parts
Marked 1)
338-0770 1 Begin Spec B {Includes

Parts Marked *)

A

REF. PART QTY. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
5 33z-2107 1t Housing, Printed Circuit

Board Terminal
& TERMINAL, PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

332-2108 7 TSpec A
332-1269 G tSpec A
332-2108 13 "Begin Spec B
73322114 1 1 Plug, Keying
8 332-0942 12 t7Tie, Cable
S 812-006! 2 Screw. Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 % 3/87)
10 853-0003 2 Washer, Lock ~ ET {#6)
11 B60-0006 2 Nut, Hex - Machine {#6-32)

1 - Parts Included in 338-1268 Wiring Harness,
* - Parts Included in 338-0770 Wiring Harness.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited. -



RETRANSFER SWITCH PACKAGE (MANUAL PUSH) - OPTIONAL WIRE IN
ACCESSORY GROUPS 10,11,12,14,20,21,22 (ALSO GROUPS 24 AND 25 SPEC A ONLY)

REF.
MNO.

1
2
3
4

PART
NO.

308-0343

308-0321
308-0175
307-1058
338-1061

323-0765

QTy.
USED

[P

or -
s S
000 Hﬁ a}
1R \
Joee 7] ;
[loe o
6
PART
DESCRIPTION

Switch Package - Retransfer
{Complete)

Switch, Manual and Automatic

Switch. Retransfer

Relay

Harness, Wiring (includes
Diode and Socket)

Socket, Relay {Part of

AN

REF.
NO,

8

10

PART
NO.

357-0004
B12-0061
880-0006

B53-0003
332-0942

QTy.
USED

@ ha R

PARY
DESCRIPTION

Wiring Harness)

Rectifier, Diode (Part of
Wiring Harness)

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 x 3/8")

Nut, Hex - Machine (4#6-32)

Washer, Lock - ET (#6)

Tie, Cable

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.
NO.

RS —

DY B W

fan JECa JNe SRR

PART
NO.,

307-1285

307-1199

307-1058
812-0061

853-0003
860-0006
332-0042
338-0677

323-0765
357-0004
332-0942
323-0850

RETRANSFER TIME DELAY (0-30 MINUTES) - SPEC A ONLY

QTY.
USED

o7

PART
DESCRIPTION

Time Delay Package - He-
transfer - Wire in - Optional
{inciudes Parts Marked ")

*Time Delay Package - Re-
Transfer - Plug In {Includes
Parts Marked 1)

“Relay

*Serew, Maching - Rounrd
Head {#6-32 x 3/8")

“Washer, Lock - ET {#6)

*Nut, Hex - Machine {#6-32)

*Tie. Cable

*Harness, Wiring (Includes
Parts Marked *)

' Socket, Relay
»*Rectifier, Diode
e Tie, Cable
+'Flug, Relay

S/

REF.
NO.

11
12

13
14

15

16
17
18

19
20

PART
NQ.

406-0332
301-3557

4086-0333
406-0334
812-006*

853-0003
B60-0006
307-1170

301-3558
301-3556

QTyY.
USED

PART
DESCRIPTION

2  { Receptacie, Fastener

1 +*Bracket, Panel Suppon
(Bottom)

2 t75tud, Fastener

2+ "Washer, Stud Retainer

2 1*Screw, Machine - Round -
Head (#6-32 x 3/8")

2+ Washer Lock - ET (#6)

2 t*nNut Hex - Machine (#6-32)

t  t'Relay, Time Delay {0-30
Minutes, 120 Voit, 50/60
Hertz)

1 +"Panel, Motar Timer

1 t-Bracket, Panel Suppart (Top)

* . Parts included in 307-1285 Time Delay Package.
¢ - Parts Included in 338-0677 Wiring Harness.

.

Parts Included in 307-1198 Time Delay Package.

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.
NO.

4 OGN

AUXILIARY STARTING CONTACTS RELAY ASSEMBLY -

OPTIONAL WIRE IN

1
i3 10 12
9 4 3 14 5 6 14 2 14
§
O
Q\
~
\\/ /\\
i
o /% -
1
15 7 8
PART aTty. PART REF. PART aTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
RELAY PACKAGE, AUXILIARY STARTING CONTACTS 6 301-3620 1 Bracket, Relay Maounting
307-1320 1 For Units with 12 Volt 7 332-0751 1 Terminal, Block
Starting Circuit (D & £) 8  332-0853 1 Strip, Marker
307-1321 1 For Units with 24 Volt g 301-3832 1 Bracket, Relay and Transfer
Starting Circuit {C) 10 815-0387 2 Screw, Machine - Pan Head
815-0387 3 Screw, Machine - Pan Head Cross Recessed (#6-32 x 1/4")
Cross Recessed (#68-32 x 1/4") 11 812-0081 2 Serew, Machine - Round
336-2179 g Lead Head (#6-32 x 3/8")
A07-1157 1 Spring, Relay Holddown 12 8150388 2 Screw, Machine - Pan Head
RELAY Cross Recessed (#6-32 x 1/2")
J07-1058 1 12 Volt {For 12 Vot 13 B60-0006 2 Nut, Hex Head Machine
Starting Circuit D & E} {#6-32)
307-1056 i 24 Volt (For 24 Volt 4 BH3-0003 3 Washer, Lock - ET {(#6)
Starting Circuit G) 15 336-2068 4 Lead
323-0765 1 Socket, Relay

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



RELAY TYPE ACCESSORY PANEL
ACCESSORY GROUPS 51,52,53,54,55

60—

53

!
6 5 4 a 2

. \ 55

0

Tttt Tuiiiort e
T ;;:_s.:_y_;ﬁséi

o orte ettt T
A L1d

Ll

Ty -

(OO RICHN S
X A @a ion of this dée

Hs—,—is—sm&lvy prohibited.

50, | 5




HEF.
NO.

|
2
3
3

8]

&

H
49
10
11

13
14
15
15

15

19
20

21

C 02

23

RELAY TYPE ACCESSORY PANEL
ACCESSORY GROUPS 51,52,53,54,55

oT .
PART QrTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
301 3824 ! Panel. Swinging
4051872 2 Chp, Door
A0T2059 1 Flate, Cover (3-5/8 x 3-5/87)
3013842 1 Plate, Cover (231 x 1 627)
(Not used on Units with
3 Wirg Starting Circuit)
Aor-4087 2 Plate. Cover (5 x 6)
301-4141 1 Plate, Cover (6-1/2 x 6"}

FARNESS, WIRING - MAIN - NOT ILLUSTRATED
Voitage Codes 3.4.5[2 53,
54,550
2 Wire Starting Crreuit
(C & D) {Includes Parts
Marked *)
3 Wire Starting Circuit
(E) (Includes Parts
Marked A)
Voltage Codes 4X,9X 54X 58X
2 Wire Starting Circuit
1C & D) (Includes Parts
Marked t}
3 Wire Starting Circuit
(E) {Includes Parts
Marked £)
Voltage Codes 7.57
2 Wire Starting Circuit
(C & D) (Includes Parts
Marked (2)
3 Wire Starting Circuit
(€) (Includes Parts
Marked #)
3321468 HOLTA Block. Terminal (12 Place)
332-0795 HOEtA Block, Terminal (16 Place)
332-1043 2 HOCtAJumper, Terminal

338-0923 1

AA-09: 1

J3R-0822 1

338-1091 1

J38-1058 1

332-06811 1 £Block, Terminal (3 Place)

3321699 1 Strip, Marker {(Remote, B,
Gnd, 1 thru 11, 55)

332-1469 1 Strip, Marker (1 thru 12)

332-19649 1 Clamp, Cable

503-0721 1 Bushing, Rubber

332-1968 1 Strip, Marker (2 and 3) -

Voltage Codes 4X.8X.54X,
59X
SWITCH, SELECTOR

308-0128 1 Limits with 2 Wire Starting
Circuits {C & 1)
3a08-0193 1 Units with 3 Wire Starting
Circuiis (E)
303-0076 1 Knob, Switch - Units with
3 Wire Starting Circuits
308-0069 1 Switch, Test-Transfer
RESISTOR
304-0131 1 Voltage Codes 3.4,5d.7.53,
54.55D,57 (750-ohm, 25 Watt}
204-0563 i Voltage Codes 4X 9X 54X 59X
(2500-ohm, 25 Watt)
353-D0D55 1 Resistor {3-ohm, 10 Watt) -

Units with 3 Wire Starting {E)
RESISTOR (500-ohm, 256 Watt) :

304-0094 1 Accessory Group 54 {(Except
Voltage Codes 4X,8X, 54X 59X}
304-0094 2 Accessary Group 55 {Except

Voltage Codes 4X,9X,54X 59X
SCREW, MACHINE - ROUND HEAD (#6-32 x 1/4"}

812-0059 2 Accessory Group 54 [Except
Voltage Codes 4X,9X,54X,59X)
8120059 4 Accessory Group 55 {(Except

Voltage Codes 4X,8X,54X.59X)

REF.
NO.

26

2%

30

31

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

] -0 0

PART Qry. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
B5G-0020 3 Accessory Graup 54 (Except
Voltage Codes 4X,9X 54X 59X
850 0020 G Accessory Group 55 (Except
Voltage Codes 4X,9X 54X 59X
NUT HEX - MACHINE (#6-32)

860-0006 3 Accessory Group 54 {Excep?
Voltage Codes 4X 89X 54X 59X
B860-0006 & Accessory Group 55 (Except

Voltage Codes 4X 39X 54X 59X
SUREW. MACHING - ROUND HEAD (#8-32x3")

B12-01 40} 1 Accessory Group 54 (Exéept
Voltage Codes 4X,9X 54X 59X
812-0140 2 Accessory Group 55 (Except

Vollage Codes 4X 9%, 54X 59X
INSULATOR,. RESISTOR '

204-0292 1 Accessory Group 54 (Except
Vollage Codes 4X 9% 54X 59X
304-0292 2 Accessory Group 55 (Except

Vellage Codes 4% 9K 54X 59X
INSULATOR.RESISTOR

508-0161 2 Accessory Group 54 (Except
Vollage Codes 4X,9X,54X 59X
508-0161 4 Accessory Group 55 (Except

Voltage Codes 4X 9%, 54X 59X
WASHER. FIBER ;

508-0015 1 A(;uessoiry Group 54 (Except
Voltage Goded 4X 8X 54X 59X
508-0015 2 Accessory Group 95 {Except -

voltage Codes 4X,9X 54X 59X
WASHER FLAT (1727 (D x 378" QD x 1/32" Thk)

526-0048 1 Accessory Group 54 (Except
Voltage Codes 4X.9X:.54X.59X

526-0048 2 Accessory Group 55 (Except
Vottage Codes 4X.9X 54X 59X

TRANSFORMER ‘

315-0153 1 Units with Voltage Codes
4X 54X (480 Volt}

315-0365 1 Units with Voltage Codes
9X.59X {600 Volt)

503-0801 i Hose. Insutating

301-3765 2 Plate, Panel Interlock

323-0901 1 Piug. Line Discannect

301-3487 1 Ftate, Cover - Exarciser
Clock Opening - Accessary
Groups 5152

332-0604 i Terminal, Biack (5 Place) -
Accessory Groups 51.52

B860-0006 2 Nut, Hex (H6-32) - Accessory
Groups 51,52

850-0020 2 Washer, Lock -~ Spring (#6}
Accessory Groups 51,52

332-1043 1 Jumper, Terminal Biock -

Ancessory Groups 51,52
CLOCK,PLANT EXERCISER
Voltage Codes 3,4,60,7.53,

54,550 .57

307-1103 1 60 Hertz
307-1105 1 50 Hertz

‘ . Voltage Codes 4X 9X 54X ,59X
307-1102 o ' B0 Hertz j .
307-1104 1 50 Hertz ;
PLATE RELAY BYPASS P
301-3837 3 Agcessory Group 51
301-3837 2 Accessory Groups 52,53.54

STRIP. MARKER
Accessory Group 51
332-1821 1 2

edistri u}ialrrﬁlc‘“‘r3 QlLb '%‘L%Lo l T ogumen
by any ﬁeﬁ%i?ei?ri?cﬁe%%éng%?».ﬁ-? t



RELAY TYPE ACCESSORY PANEL
ACCESSORY GROUPS 51,52,53,54,55

0D

or [
REF. PAST Qry. PART
NO N, USED DESCRIPTION

1 S Place (L1202 - Voltag
Coders X 08X 54X 59X

37160

371420 P ¢ Place (7.8-0)
N R B e 1 I PRiace (Lt L3-13)-3.5) -
Voltage Codes 3,53
Accessory Lroups 52,53 54
A32-1821 1 S Place (L3,5-1L1.L8) -

Voltage Codes 3.4.50.7,
53,54 550,57
A32-1304 1 Z Place (L1.2-L2) - Voltage

AL e L

Cogdes 4X 89X H4X 59X

331800 ! 2 Place (7.8-6)

Ajd-i8e2 i 3 Mace (L3.5-L1L2)y -
Viltage Codes 3,53

3321822 1 Accessory Groups 55 -

Voilage Groups 2,3 52 53
43 BLOCK. TERMINAL

2 Place

33218337 3 Accessory Group 51
A2y 2 Accessory (Groups 52 63 54
A32-061 1 3 Placge - Voltage Codes

3,53
44 BOHEW MATZHINE - BROUND HEAD 1#65-32 x 5-87)
Accessory Group 51

B12-0065 8 Voltage Codes 3.53
312-0065 6 Voltage Codes 4.50,4X.7,
9X.584.550 54X 57 59X
Accessory Groups 52,53.54
B12-0065 6 Voitage Codes 3,53
H512-0065 4 Voltage Codes 4.50,4X.7,
9,54, 550,54% 57 59X
412-0065 Z Accessory Group 55, Valtage

Codes 3.53
a5 WASHER LOUK - FIT (#6)
Accessory Group 51

856-0001 8 Voltage Codes 3,53
856-0001 6 Vollage Codes 4,50,4X 7,
9X.54,55D 54X 57 58X
Accessory (Groups 52.53,54
856-0001 & Voltage Codes 3,53
856-0001 4 Voltage Codes 4,50,4X,7,
9X.54,550 54X 57,59
856-0001 2 Accessory Group 55, Voltage

Codes 3,53
46 NUT HEX -MACHINE (#6-32)
Accessory Group 51

BE0-0006 8 Voltage Codes 3,53
860-0006 6 Voltage Codes 4,50,4X.7,
9X 54,550 ,54% 57, 50X
Accessory Groups 52,53 54
850-0006 & Voltage Codes 3,53
860-0006 4 Voltage Codes 4,50 4X.7,

BX 54 550, 54X 57 5%
Accessory Group 35 Voliage
Codes 3573
AL RELAY TR DELAY ON TRANSFER

ACCOE ST
AT 1Ay

Be0-0006 2

I B R T TR A

REF.
N

bl

[N

54

Ot

b8

PART ary. PART
MO, USED DESCRIPTION

A07- 1080 1 Voltage Codes 4X 99X 54X 59X

0V 3375 i Piate, Relay Mountimg -
Accessory Groups 51,5253

BELAY INTERPOSING - GENERATOR

SOT 0664 1 Voltage Codes 3,450,717,
53,54 55D.57

307¥-0707 1 Voltage Codes 4X 54X

3070708 1 Voltage Codes 9X,59X

RELAY INTERPOQSING - LINE

A07-1083 i Valtage Codes 3,580,753,
550.57

307-1113 1 Vaitage Codes 4,54

3070663 1 Voltage Codes 4R.9X 54X,
59X

320-0221 1 Limiter, Cranking - Three
Wire Starting Circuit

RELAY PHASEPHROTECTION

3071114 E Voltage Code 4

3071081 1 Vahtage Code 5D

307 1119 1 Valtage Code 4X

207-1425 1 Valtage Code 9X

3071081 2 Voltage Cade 7

RELAY TIMEDELAY ONRETRAMNSFER - ACCESSORY

GROWPEH2,53.54.55

3Q7-0724 1 Voitage Codes 3,4,50.7,
53.54,550 57
J7-0722 1 Voltage Codes 4X,9X 54X 59X

AELAY, TIME DELAY ONSTARTING - ACCESS0RY
GROUPS 54 85

307-1108 1 Vollage Codes 3,450,753,
54,55D0.57

3071159 1 Voltage Codes 4X 9X.54X 59X

RELAY TIMEDELAY ONSTOPPING - ACCESSGRY

GROUPS 55
Voltage Codes 3,4,50.7.53,
54 550 57

307-0724 1 2 Wire Starting Circuit
(C & D}
307-1419 1 3 Wire Starting Circuit (E)
Voltage Codes 4X,9X 54X 59X
307-0722 1 2 Wire Starting Cirguit
{C&D)
307-1417 i 3 Wire Starting Circuit (E)
307-1450 1 Reiay Package, Time Delay

on Pre-Heat - For 3 Wire
Starting Circuit (E) -
Qptional Wire in
CHANHGER PACKAGE BATTERY -OPTIONAL WIRE IN
{Gee Separate Groupsior Components)

305-0562 1 120 Volt AC tnput. 12 Volt
OC - 300 Miliampere Output

350562 1 208240 Volt A Input, 17
Yolt DO - 300 Milllampaere
Clatput

W RER dod Al Mol AC Input, 12
Voll D0 - 2 Ampere Qutput

EIRETE VY i LEIE Vot A Input, 24
Volt 10 - 2 Ampere Gutpul

HPPEHIS1Y M BOH Vol AT Tt 18

T
"

PR Tt
Redistributivh.br. pirtlication of fitis document
by any‘rhéans; ig stridtlis prohibited.




RELAY TYPE ACCESSORY PANEL
ACCESSORY GROUPS 51,52,53,54,55

or . . _ _-0O,0 _
REF. PART QTY. PART REF. PART QTYyY. PART
NO. NQ. USED DESCRIPTION NG, NO. USED DESCRIPTION
300- 1367 1 Over or Under Voltage 300-1378 1 Over Voltage {480 Volt,
(208-240 Volt, 1 Phase) 3 Phaseg)
300-1368 1 Over and Under Voltage 300-1377 1 Over and Under Voltage
{208-240 Volt, 1 Phase) (480 Volt, 3 Phase)
360-1372 1 Under Voltage (208-240 Volt, 300-1378 1 Under Voltage (800 Volt,
3 Phase) 3 Phase)
300-1373 1 Over Voltage (208-240 Volt, 300-1379 1 Over Voltage (600 Volt,
3 Phase} 3 Phase)
A00-1374 1 QOver and Under Voltage 300-1380 1 Over and Under Voltage
(208-240 Volt, 3 Phase) (600 Volt, 3 Phase)
300-1359 1 Linder Voitage (220 Voit,
3 Phase)
300-1370 1 Cver Voltage (220 Volt, © - Parts Included in 338-0923 Wiring Harness.
3 Phase) O - Parts Included in 338-0921 Wiring Harness.
300-1371 1 Over and Under Voltage t - Parts Included in 338-0G930 Wiring Harness.
{220 Voit, 3 Phase) £ - Parts Inciuded in 338-0922 Wiring Harness.
300-1375 i Under Voltage (480 Vol # - Partsincludedin 338-1058 Wiring Harness,
3 Phase) i~ Partsincluded in 338-1091 Wiring Harness.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




VOLTAGE SENSOR PACKAGE - OPTIONAL WIRE IN -
ACCESSORY GROUPS 51,52,53,54,55 (SINGLE PHASE)

or -0

14
\ o ,!
1T !
1 I i T
B 1 o
| I
S I
. | =T "I
_,//‘W< P: | ° )‘ﬂ*l
16 7 il 10 - o
i 1 1 - L:—.-.--::.—:*:;.
: 12 j
! \\ I
; 13~
! |
ot
i | =)
—
L 4 5 3 6
REF, PART aTy. PART REF. PART QTyY. PART
NO. NG, USED DESCRIPTION NO. NQ. USED DESCRIPTION
SENSOR PACKAGE, VOLTAGE - COMPLETE 9 323-0765 1 Saocket, Relay
(Opticnal Wire In) m 812-0065 2 Screw. Maching - Round Hear
anc-1365 1 Over or Under (1) (#5-32 % 5/8")
300-1366 i Over and Under {1} 11 868G-0006 10 Nut, Hex - Machine {#6-32)
300-123R7 1 Qver or Uinder {3) 12 853-0003 o Washer, Lock - ET (#6)
B00-1368 1 Over and Under {3} 14 301-4087 3 Rack, Chassis
14 323-0814 z Guide Printed Cirowt Board
1 st 1n 332207 1 Housing, Printed Circunt
Board Terminal
o 3 e AR E 14 i Fllisg, ¥eying
. & 1 RIEYAY: SR
4 : Y
I3 v, i s
A T H coo
‘ e

Redistribution: or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




REF.
NO.

VML TAGE SENSOR ?‘
AL ﬁb;ﬁﬁ;«ii«“ wﬁﬁ

ol
PART aTy.
NO. USED

PART
DESCRIPTION

SENSOR PACKAGE, VOLTAGE - COMPLETE
(Optional Wire In)

300-1372

300-1373

300-1374

300-1369

300-1370

A00-137+1

300-1375

300-1376

300-1377

300-1378

3001379

300-1380

| SeHEwW

1

1

1

1

MACHINE -

Under Voltage - 4,50
Volt, 3 Phase

Owvear Voltage - 4,50
Volt, 3 Phase

Over and Under Voltage -
4,50 Voll, 3 Phase

tinder Voltage - 4,
3 Phase

Cwver Voltage - 220 Voit,
3 Phase

Over and Under Vollage -
4, 3 Phase

Under Voltage - 4X,
3 Fhase

Over Voliage - 4x,
3 Phase

Over and Under Voltage -
4¥. 3 Phase

Under Voltage - 9X,
3 Phase

Over Vollage - 39X
3 Phase

Over and Under Voltage -
ax, 3 Phase

ROUND HEAD (#68-32 » 3/8")

i gydﬁ

NELIRT-LY]

WO MM HEMSORS
GHACRTEG :
20 oy

M EBlY
VIArOR UK wAY |
Tatum MW 2i0v
7G0 FOR WOM F4By ]
L 06 COR NON RSOV |
SOD FGA AGM ARy

ﬁ,, HAGE

REF.

NO.

- P TIGNAL WIRE IN .
53,5455 {THREE PiASE)

L1 BT

4 3
(
g
PART ary. PART
MO, USED DESCRIPTION
812-0061 & Under or Qver Sensor
Package
812-0061 12 Over and Under Sensor
Package
WASHER, lO(_,K ET (#6)
B53-0003 5] Under or Over Sensor
Package
853-0003 12 Over and Under Sensor
Package
a372-0942 9 Tie, Cable
HARNMESS, WIRING
338-1005 1 220 Volt, 3 Phase
338-1006 1 208-240, 480, 800 Volt,
3 Phase
332-1951 1 Strip, Marker
332-1952 1 Biock, Terminal
212-0065 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head

(#6-32 x 5/8")

856-0001 2 Washer, Lock - EIT (#6)
860-0006 2 Nut, Hex - Machine (#6-32)
98-3084 1 Decal, Voltage Sensors

Graduated Voltage
CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY {Includes Leads and
Terminais NOTE: Sensor Packages with Gver
and Under Sensors use oneof gach
capacitors)
356-0071 1 r Volta
S

e .
256-0067 1 %#ﬂlcatlon of this document

means |s strictly prohibited.



VOLTAGE SENSOR PACKAGE - OPTIONAL WIRE IN -
ACCESSORY GROUPS 51,52,53,54,55 (THREE PHASE)

or _ . -0}, 0_ _

REF. PART QTy. PART REF. PART QTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIFTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
12 CLAMP LOQFP
332-1414 1 Cver or Under Voltage 323-0765 2 Over and Under Voltage
Sensors Sensors
332-1414 2 Over and Linder Voltage 22  RACK CHASSIS
Sensars 301-4068 1 Qver or Under Voltage
13 NUT.HEX -MACHINE (#8-32) Sensors
860-0006 16 Over or Under Voltage 301-4068 2 Qver and Under Voltage
Sensors Sensors
860-0006 32 Over and Under Voltage 23 RELAY,24VOLT .
Sensors 307-1131 $ Over or Under Voltage
14 WASHER,LOCK-ET (#8) Sensors
B53-0003 16 Gver or Under Voltage 307-1131 2 Over and Under Voltage
Sensors Sensors
853-0003 a2 Over and Under Voltage 24  TRANSFORMER
Sensocrs Gver or Under Voltage
15 BLOGK, TERMINAL Sensors
332-1641 1 Over or Under Voltage 315-0361 1 4,50, 3 Phase
Sensors 315-0362 1 4X, 3 Phase
332-1541 2 Over and Under Vollage 315-0363 1 9x, 3 Phase
Sensors Cver and Under Voltage
18 STRIP, MARKER Sensors
332-1850 1 Over or Under Voltage J315-0361 2 4,50, 3 Phase
Sensors 315-0362 2 4X, 3 Phase :
332-1950 1 Over and Under Voltage 315-0363 2 . 39X 3Phase ;
Sensors P5  SPRING,RELAY HOLDDOWN;; ‘ o
17 GUIDE PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD 307-1157 1 Over or Under Voltage . |
373-0814 1 Qver or Under Vaitage Sensars .
Sensors 307-1157 2 Over and Under Voitage
323-0814 2 Over and Under Vollage Sens0rs :
Sensors 26 BUSHING, TNAP 1
332-2907 a Over or Under Voitage Sensors
SHensors 331-010% 6 Crver and Under Voltage
BRIV & Over and Under Voltage Sensors
Sensors )

27 MODULE VO TAGE SENSOR
P FLUG R EYING

Adl-d N OQwer o Under Yoltage SO0-07 820 ¢ Civer or Under Voltages
SEnsor Sensors
IR o Crvere andd Under Voitags F00-07 80 & Over and Under Vottage
Sensor Bensors
SO ICREW MACHINE - ROUMND HEAL (#6-32 x 5/87) TR RR.0 66 1 Strie, Terrnnal - Over
SRR ¢ Cver or Unader Voltage Vbi'iexg‘;e CaneOrs - A i
Sensor Y R TIN R RAR i Scraw, Mactime - Hox Hoad
A Gh 4 Ouer and Under voltags (HB-D w097 - Ohver ‘
Sensar Voltage Sensors -
1
! Over or Uncer Vollage

Sensorg

_ :Redistribution or publication of this document

S : by any means, is strictly prohibited.



BATVERY CHARGER (2 AMBERE) PACKAGE - OPTIONAL WIRE IN -
ACCESSORY GROUPS 51,52,53,64,55

or . -

REF. PART aTy. FART REF. PART QTy. PART
MO, NO. UsED DESCRIPTION MO, NQ. USED DESCRIPTION
CHARGER PACKAGE, BATTERY (2 Ampere) - 9 302-0807 1 Ammeter DC
OPTIONAL WIRE I 10 301-4148 1 Rack, Chassis
A05-0568 i 3450 AC Input i1 B810-0081 1 Screw, Machimne - Round Heéa
12 Vol BC Sutput Brass (#8-32 x 58"}
305-0670 : 3,450 AC Input, 12 B56-0007 1 Washer Lock - E(T (#8)
24 Vol DC Cuiput 13 B71-0007 2 Nut, Hex - Machine (#8-32)
305-0509 1 AKX AL Inpul 14 B53-0005 1 Washer Lock - £T {#8)
12 Volt DC Cutput 15 526-0048 1 Washer, Flat (172" 1D x
305-0571 1 4X.9X DC input, 3/B” OD x 1/32" Thk)
24 Volt DG Output 16 812-0061 2 Screw, Machine - Round Heat
T 8120077 4 Screw, Machime - Round Head (#6-32 x 3/8™)
(¥8-32 x 3/8") 17 853-0003 4 Washer, Lock - ET (#6}
200 Bh2-1005 4 Washer Lock - ET (#8) 18  860-0006 4 Nui Hex - Machine (#6-32)
3 850-0008 4 MNut, Hex - Machine (#8-323 189 B13-01186 1 Screw, Machine - Round Hea:
4 3150379 1 Transiormer, Baltery Charger {(#10-32 x B6-1/2™)
5 813-0009 4 Screw, Machineg - Round Head 20 304-0006 2 Washer, Centering
(%30-32 x 7/16") 21 353-0048 1 Resistor ( 5-0Ohm, 75 Watt)
G B53-00GH 5 Washer, Lock - ET (#10} 20 3210178 1 Haolder. Fuse
7 BYO-0053 5 Nut. Hex - Machine (#10-32) 23 321-0180 1 Fuse (1 Ampere, 600 Vol
8 MODULE. BATTERY CHARGER (See Separate Groups 24 332-2107 1 Housing, Printed Circuit Boar
tor Components) 25 323-0814 2 (Guide, Printed Circuit Beard
300-0793 1 12 Volt DC CGutput 332-2114 1 Plug, Keying
300-G794 1 24 Volt DC Qutput

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



BATTERY CHARGER (300 MILLIAMPERE) PACKAGE (OPTIONAL WIRE iN}) -
ACCESSORY GROUPS 51,52,53,54,55

™~ -
-
|
|
~
1
REF. PART Qry.
NO. NG USED

CHARGER PACKAGE.,
OPTIONAL WIRE IN

305-0562 1
305-0563 1
i B812-0061 4
2 260-0006 4
3 853-0003 4
4  301-4106 1
5 302-048% 2
6 8&71-0010 4
7 526-0049 4
8 B12-0061 2
g B60-0006 4
10 853-0003 3
11 TRANSFORMER
315-0009 1
315-0010 1

oT _.

PART
DESCRIPTION

BATTERY (300 Milliampere} -

1 AC Input.
12 Volt DC Output
3.4,5D Volt AC Input.
12 Volt Quiput
Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 x 3/8")
Nut, Hex - Machine (#6-32)
Washer, Lock - ET (#6)
Panel, Battery Charger
Milliammeter, DC
Nut, Hex - Machine (#10-32)
Washer, Flat - Brass (200" 1D x
7/16" OD x 1/32" Thk)
Screw, Machine - Round Head
{#6-32 x 3/8")
Nut, Hex - Machine (#6-32}
Washer, Lock - ET (#6)

1 AC Input
3.450 AC input

REF.
NO.

12

13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28

I I 2 I

[STNLSHLVEEEN
FNALVE el

NWK

ol < m

PART
NO.

810-008!

856-0002
853-0005
321-0104
321-0067
304-0292
812-0072

305-0129
508-0161
304-0538
508-0015
526-0048

850-0020
871-0007
303-0117
303-0076
B12-0068

QTyY.
USED

- b b

D s d o

_—_ e hy =

PART
DESCRIPTION

Serew, Machine - Round Head
Brass (#8-32 x 5/8")

Washer, Lock - EIT (#8)

Washe:, Lock - ET (#8)

Holder, Fuse

Fuse (? Ampere)

Insulatar. figsistor

Serew. Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 x 1-3/4")

Rectifier, Full Wave

Insulator, Resistor

Resistor, Fixed

Wwasher, Fibre

Washer, Flat (172" 1D x
378" 0D x 1/32" Thk)

Washer, L.ock (H6}

Nut, Hex - Machine (#8-32)

Rheostat

Knob

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 x 17)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



TRANSFER SWITCH ASSEMBLY (2 AND 3 POLE)

or . -1, O

37
T — 31

SECTION A-A

- m e
. e ' o
- o= ) -
- et e \ ....... I {OH . ,.// ?
d: - - A ?‘ 15/
c'..::l” 7\;(‘_} 11
L
- »
1‘ H

-
/
33 L= =
i - =3 Vebd
| = o
/i/ § R
i)
177 L_
23 22 4 1918 i5 14
20 34 16
21
REF. PART QTy. PART REF. PART aTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NG. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
SWITCH ASSEMBLY, TRANSFER {Compiete) 306-0484 1 347 Volt. 50/60 Herlz
2 Pole 306-0486 1 440/480 Voit,
Specs A and B 50/860 Heitz
Standard Begin Spec C
306-0467 1 1107120 Volt. Standard
50/60 Hertz 306-1737 1 110/120 Volt,
306-0469 1 208/220/240 Velt, 50/60 Hertz
50/60 Hertz 306-1738 1 208/220 Volt,
306-0471 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz _ 50/60 Hertz
306-0473 1 _ . 4407480 volt. 306-1738 1 240 Volt, 60 Hertz
Lo : : 50/60 Hertz o C o 306-1739 ¢ 1 240 Volt, 50 Hertz
‘ Rear Connected ‘ | 306-1740 ‘ 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
306-0480 1 1107120 Volt, 306-1741 1 - 440/480 Volt, |
; 50/60 Hertz o : . 50/60 Hertz
306-0482 1 208/220/240 Volt, ‘ ‘ ' Rear Connected
: 50/60 Hertz ‘ 306-1742 1 110/120 Volt,
o : Redistri ' 50/60 Hertz
‘NOTEJodetenriiecomect voltage, refer to your nameplate - 306-1743 ] b;a'r?;”r?qigonsv ispgﬂcbﬁy proh%itg;.documem



REF.
NO.

TRANSFER SWITCH ASSEMBLY (2 AND 3 POLE}

oT .. e - D /

PART Qry. PART
NO. USED CESCRIPTION
306-1743 1 240 Volt, 60 Hertz
306-1744 1 240 volt, 50 Hertr
3061745 1 247 Voli, 50/60 Hertz
306-1746 i 440/480 Voli,
50/60 Hertz
3 Pole
Specs Aand B
Standard
A06-0440 1 110/120 Voll,
50/60 Hertz
306-0442 1 208/220/240 Voit,
50/60 Hertz
a06-0444 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hert-
A06-0446 1 440/480 Voit,
50/60 Hartz
Rear Connected
306-0452 1 110/120 Volt,
50/60 Hertz
306-0d54 1 208/220/240 Volt.
50/60 Hertz
306-0456 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
306-0458 1 440/480 Volt,
50/60 Hertz
Begin Spec C
Standard
3061727 H 110/120 Vaolt,
50/60 Hertz
306-1728 1 2087220 Vokt,
50/60 Hertz
306-1728 1 240 Volt, 60 Hertz
306-1729 1 240 Volt, 50 Hertz
306-1730 1 347 volt, 50/60 Hertz
306-1731 1 440/480 Volt,
50/60 Hertz
Hear Connected
306-1732 1 110/120 Valt,
50/60 Hertz
306-1733 1 208/220 Volt,
50/60 Hertz
306-1733 1 240 Voit, 80 Hertz
306-1734 1 240 Volt, 50 Hertz
306-1735 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
306-1736 1 440/480 Volt,

50/60 Hertz
SWITCHING ASSEMBLY (See Separate Group
for Components)
Specs A and B

306-0465 1 2 Poie, 1 Phase - Standard
306-0524 1 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Rear
Connected
306~0438 1 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standard
306-05622 1 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Rear
Connected
Begin Spec C
306-1690 1 2 Pale, 1 Phase - Standard
306-1691 1 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Rear
Connected
306-1688 1 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standard
306-1689 1 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Rear
Connected
615-0496 12 Screw, Machine - Round Head
WAT (#8-32 1 3/4"7}
306-1377 1 Cover, Load

ACTUATOR. LINEAR
Specs Aand B

a06-0794 1 110/120 Volt 50/60 Hertz
306-0799 1 208/220/240 Volt,

50/60 Hertz
3060780 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz

REF.

NO.

10
H

12

13

15
16

17
T8

i9

20

22

23

24

24A

25

26

PART QTy. PART
RO. USED DESCRIPTION
306-0797 1 440 480 Volt, 50 60 Heartz
Begin Spec C
406-1364 1 110120 Volt, 50/60 Herte
306-1365 1 205.220:240 Vaolt,
5060 Hertz
306-1366 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
306-1367 1 4407480 Volt, 50:60 Hertz
SCREW. CAP - HEX HEAD
800-0016 4 Specs A and B (1/4-20 x 3-1/4"™)
800-0018 4 Begin Spec C (1/4-20 x 3-3/4")
WASHER, LOCK - SPRING (1/47)
B50-0040 4 Specs A and B
B50-0040 5 Begin Spec C
306-0515 2 Cover, Contacis
306-1363 1 Piate, Moter Mounting
800-0030 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(5/16-18 x 1-1/4")
526-0115 2 Washer, Ftat (11/32" 1D x

11167 OD x 1/16" Thk)
ROD END. ACTUATOR

306-0286 2 Specs A and B
306-1040 2 Begin Spec G
306-0641 1 Cover, Auxiliary Switch
{inctudes Toggle Switch and
Leads}
815-0364 4 Screw, Machine - Round Head
W/ET (#106-32 x 1/27)
98-30893 1 Label, instruction
332-0942 10 Tie, Cable
332-2211 3 Terminal
BREAKER, CIRCUIT
320-0612 1 110/120 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
320-0609 1 208/220/240 VolHi,
50/60 Hertz
320-0608 1. 347 Voit. 50/60 Hertz
320-0606 1 440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
812-0063 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 x 1/2")
815-0464 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
WAHT (#8-32 x 1)
336-2787 1 iead - 347/440/480 Velt,
50/60 Hertz
338-1041 1 Harness, Wiring (includes
Terminal Biock}
332-1541 1 Block, Terminai (Par! of
Wiring Harness
CAPACITOR
Specs A and B
312-0209 1 110/120 Volt, 50/60 Hertr
312-0204 1 208/220/240 Volt,
50/60 Hertz
312-0204 2 347 Volt, 50/60 Herlz
312-0203 2 440/480 Voit, 50/60 Hertz
Beqin Spec C
312-0209 1 110/120 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
312-0204 1 208/220/240 Volt,
50/80 Hertz
312-0204 2 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
312-0204 2 4407480 Voit, 50750 Hertz

SCREW, MACHINE - FLAT HEAD (#10-32 x 3/4")

815-0469 P 116/120/2087220/240
Volt, 50/60 Hertz
815-0465 4 347/440/480 Volt,

50/60 Hertz
WASHER, LOCK - EXTERNAL TOOTH (#10)
355-0008 2 101 206208/220-240

Vol 50/60 Hartz

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



TRANSFER SWITCH ASSEMBLY (2 AND 3 POLE)

or R I D I

HEF. PARY aTy. PART REF. PART GTY. PART
MO RO, LUSED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION

BEL 0003 4 347 440 480 Vol 330 00 ACTUATOR
A0 60 Hertz JOE- 0454 ! Soecs A and B
A0 BOO-05ES 1 Serew Cap - Hex Head 306 1683 ! Hagin Spec G
(1320 x5 8 RE A6 0816 1 Cover Actuator
IrBES 000 5 Nt Hex (b 4200 3T HO0-D008 1 Surew, Cap - Hex Head
F00O8PACER ACTUATOR MOIUNTING (1.4-20 2 1-1747) - Begin
306-0264 3 Specs A andg B Spec C)
30B-1359 & Begmn Spec C 38 HJ6-Quth i washer ¥lat (177647 1D x

® & 58700 % 17187 Thk) - Begin

i (g o £
L rer Tvaiiane cetern o vour nmeplate spedc U}

NOTE: T dow

sCdeniheanon o front of manaal

) Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




TRANSFER SWITCH ASSEMBLY (2 AND 3 POLE PROGRAMMED TRANSITION)
o1 -

P a0
Coas . 3
36 &l

HEE. . PARY : PART
M, e LBELD DESCRIFTION

SWITOH ASBEIATEL Y THANGE

1 o el 1 oy
i D40 Vol B0 Herly

1 CoRAn Vel S0 *-wm;v.

; AT ol SR ety

i 4401450 Voit. 80160 Herls

Pear Connectsd
HOB220 Volt,
240 Wl 60 Hert
24 NG B0 Her
47 Vott 50080 Herts
440480 Valt, 5060 Hortz
Hegin Spec O '
Standard

60 Havtr

Y PR Y

:]E-fjf-}' 128y

Torelmiepnia say eot voltage, refer 1o your nanuapliate

37 31

Th—
/’ﬁé‘r};aa

7 o >

ag -~ SECTION A-A

IR

v TEY 17N
G54

PER, BA T BRAT

P, F DESURIPTION
SN :
U 470 1
iHP YO i
SISER AL ) IV S TE
HE I G ih’r ;
TR bl
] i S0 et
i PR o, 506D Herts
1 Volt, BG Hertz
i ! . 240 Volt, 50 Hertz ;
i 1! 37 Volt, 50460 Hery 1
i i I (0CARD Volt. 507 wlan |
' ‘ 1 {1!»> ‘; ! : . \ ) :
Specd A and P L o
Standard : '

L aogeB1 C T Tapamon valt 50460 Hortz
3061281 : 240 Volt. 60 Hertz

A06- 1282 4‘ Redlstl’lbutt@@cpr,vpﬂP|I@ﬁif|pﬂ,@iEhIS document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



TRANSFER SWITCH ASSEMBLY (2 AND 3 POLE PROGRAMMED TRANSITION)
or _ _ _ -1/, _ _ ]

REF. PART aTy. PART REF. PART QrTy. FART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
d06-1283 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz 12 306-0115 2 Washer, Flat (11/32" 1D x
306- 1284 1 440/480 Voit, 50/60 Hertz 11/16" OD % /18" Thk)
Rear Connected 13 306-1040 2 Rod End, Acluatar
306-1296 1 208/220 Volt, 50/60 Hertz 14 306-0641 1 Cover, Auxiliary Switch
306-1296 1 240 Volt, 60 Hertz {Inciudes Switch and Lead)
;3[)6--1297 i 240 Volt, 50 Hertz 15  B15-0364 4 Screw, Machine - Rounad Head
306-1298 1 347 Valt, 50/60 Hertz W/ET (#10-32 x 1/27)
306-1299 1 440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz 16 98-3043 1 Label, Instruction
Begin Spec C 17 TIE, CABLE .
Standard 332-0942 10 SpecsAandB
306-1777 i 110/120 Volt, 50/60 Hertz 332-0821 4 BeginSpec C - : i ;
306-1778 1 208/220 Volt, 50/60 Hertz 18 332-2213% 3 Terminal o
306-1778 1 240 Voli, 60 Hertz 19  BREAKER. CIRCUIT o
:S(J{j— 1779 i 240 Volt, 50 Hertz 320-0612 1 110/%20 Volt, 50/60 Hertz ‘
306-1780 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz 320-0609 1 208/220/240 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
306-1781 1 440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz 320-0608 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz :
. Rear Connected 320-D606 1 440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
S06-1782 ! 110/120 Volt, 50/60 Hertz 20 812-0063 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
306-1783 1 2087220 VoH, 50/60 Hertz (#6-32 x 1/2) '
306-1783 1 240 Valt, 60 Hertz 21 860-0006 B Nut, Hex {#6-32)
306-1784 1 240 Volt, 50 Hertz 22 815-0484 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
306-1785 3 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz ) W/T (#8-32 x 17)
306-1786 1 440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz 23 LEAD
1 SWITCH ASSEMBLY (See Separate Group for 336-2787 2 208/220/240 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
Components 336-2787 1 347/440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
; Specs Aand B ‘ 24 338-1113 1 Harness, Wiring {includes
306-1357 i 3 Pole, 1 Phase - Standard . o . . Termmal Block) :
306-1358 1 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Rear P ©24A 332-1541, R B Btockf Teéminal (Part of |
Cohnected ‘ . N ering Harness) ; Lo
308-1355 1 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standard 25 CAPACITOR .- SRR
306-1356 1 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Rear 312-0209 1 : 110/120 Volt 50/60 Hertz Pl
Connected 312-0205 2 208/2207/240 Volt, 50/80 Hertz! -
Begin Spec C 312-0206 2 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz = 1|
306- 1690 1 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Standard 312-0205 i 440/480 Volt, B0/60 Hertz - '
306-1681 1 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Rear ‘26  SCREW, MACHINE - FLAT HEAD (#10-32 x 3/4")
Connected 815-0469 4 Specs Aand B ;
306-1688 1 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standard : Begin Spec C-
306-1689 1 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Rear B15-0469 2 110/120/208/220/240 Volt
Connected ‘ 50/60 Hertz ‘
2 1 Relay Assembty (Consists of 815-0469 4 - 347/440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz ‘
Indented Parts:) 27 WASHER, LOCK - EXTERNAL TOOTH (#10y o
301-4577 1 Bracket, Aelay Mounting 855-0008 4 Specs Aand B
Relay, Time Delay (Includes ‘ . Begin Spec C
! Mounting Hardware) ‘ L 855-0008 2 110/120/208/220/
307-1627 1 110/120 Volt, 50/60 Hertz | | L S S 240 Volt, 50/60 Hertz
307-1628 1 208/220 Volt, 50/60 Hertz |~ 855-0008 L4 34?/440/480 V011 | ;
307-1628 1 240 Volt, 60 Hertz ‘ e b 50/60 Hertz .~ i .
307-1629 1 240 volt, 50 Hertz 30  B800-0544 4 Screw, Cap- Hex Head _ :
307-1630 1 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz {1/4-20 x 5/8' ) - Snecs AL
307-1631 1 440/480 Volt, 50/60 Hertz D ' andB Lo
3  815-0406 16 Screw, Machine - Round Head 31  862-0001 4 Nut, Hex {1/4-20) - Specs
W/IT (#8-32 x 3/4") ' Aand B
4 Bb3-0003 6  Washer, Lock - ET (#6) 32 SPACER, ACTUATOR MOUNTING
5  306-1377 1 Cover, Load . 306-1359 4 Specs Aand B
6 ACTUATOR, LINEAR 306-1663 4 Begin Spec C
306-1364 1 110/120 Volt, 50/60 Hertz : 33 ROD, ACTUATOR
306-1365 1 208/220/240 Voit, 50/60 Hertz 306-1360 1 Specs A and B
306-1366 i 347 Volt, 50/60 Hertz 306-1683 1 Begin Spec ©
306-1367 1 440/480 Veolit, 50/60 Hertz 34 306-0518 1 Cover, Actuator
7 800-0018. 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head! : .35 306-0281 4 Barrier, Switch
: : Do (1/4-20%3-3/4" 0 o . 36::309-0297 2 . Switch, Snap Action L
8 -WASHEH LOCK SPRING (1/4"} ° I b T :800-0008 1, . Screw, Gap-HexHead | '
" 850-0040 4 SpecsAandB S [ T R N 5;-(1/420x11/4) Begm f
© 850-0040 5 Begin Spéc G Co A Spec C i oo
9 306-0515 1 Cover, Contacts - 38 526-0018 010 Washer Flat (17/64 ID x ol
10 306-1363 1 Plate, Motor Mounting ' oo : . o . 5/a ODix 146" They- |
11 800-0030 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head * S T B?gm Spec C S

(5/16-18 x 1-1/4")

. . _ Redistribution or publication of this document
' : ‘ Co : by any means, is strictly prohibited. :




REF.
NO.

NORMAL

SWITCHING ASSEMBLY

e
28 10
29 11
27
PART QaTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
SWITCHING ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE)
Specs A and B
Without Programmed
Transition
306-0465 1 . 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Standard
, : * Connected
. 306-0524 1 2 Pole, 1iPhase - Hear
: ' : Connected
306-0438 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standard
Connected

306-0522 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Rear
Connected

With Programmed Transition

306-1357 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Standard
Connected -

306-1358 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Rear
Connected

306-1355 "3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standard
Connected

306-1356 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Rear
Connected

: _ Begin- Spec C !

L 1306-1690 12 Pole, 1 Phase - Standard
Py  Connected | !
3061691 - 2 Pole/ 1 Phase - Rear

: : - Connected. i
J06-1688 3 Pole, 3 Phase - &tdndard

Connec:tect '
306-.1689 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Hear
Connected

10
11

REF.

NO.
1

12 1314

5

g /T

.1
E

o LV

15

o EME/

»
»

KCY

!

NN

206 A
5
PART aTy. P;AFIT
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
BASE
306-1089 1 2 Poie, 1 Phase
306-1098 1 3 Pole, 3 Phase
BLOCK AND CROSS BAR ASSEMBLY (See Separate
Groupfor(’;omponents)
. Specs A and B .
Without Programmed :
‘ . Transition ' i
306-1634 - 2 ? Pole, 1 Phase - Standar
Connected :
306-1832 2 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Rear
Connected
306-1833 2 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standar
Connected
306-1830 2 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Rear
Connected
With Programmed Transitic
306-1648 2 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Standar
‘ Connected
306-1699 2 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Rear
Connected
306-1696 2 3 Pole, .3 Phase - Standal
I . Connected = |
306-1697 1 | 2 3 Poie, i3 Phase Rear }
AR b . Conniected I
- o EBegm Spec C ‘ '
' 306-1698 P2 ' 7 Pole, 1 Phase - S:tandard

306-16499

2

Connected b
2 Pole, 1 Phase - Rear

Redistributioronmeetsdn of this docur‘r{ent
by any means; is strictly prohibited.



SWITCHING ASSEMBLY

REF. PART QTy. PART REF. PARTYT QrTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. L [8 3 LUSED DESCRIPTION
306-1696 2 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standard 12 STRAP,LOAD
Connected 337-0100 1 Standard Connected
306-1697 2 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Rear 337-0206 1 Rear Connected
Connected 13 337-0102 2 Strap, Jumper
3 BOO-0009 3] Screw, Cap - Hex Head 14 337-0103 1 Strap, Jumper - 3 Pole,
(1/4-20 x 1-1/2"} 3 Phase Units

4  WASHER, LOCK-INTERNAL TEETH (1/4") 15 337-0163 1 Strap, Neutral - Standard
854-0014 8 Specs A and B Connected Units
854-0014 10 Begin Spec C 17 332-1313 1 Terminal, Ring - Standard

5 526-0015 10 Washaer, Flat (9/32" 1D x Connected Units o

B/16" OD x 1/16" Thk) 18  815-0410 1 Screw, Binding Head Maching

6 306-0274 1 Switch, interlock Bar {#6-32 x 1/4"} - Standard

7 LUG,SOLDERLESS (Standard Connected Linits) ‘ Connected Units '
332-1480 5 2 Pole, 1 Phase 19 800-0004 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head |
332-1480 5] 3 Pole, 3 Phase {1/4-20 x 5/8") ‘

8 STRAP.LOAD 20 306-0508 2 Arrn, interfocking I :
337-0101 1 Standard Connected 21 815-0446 4 Screw, Machine - Round Head
3370206 1 Rear Conneacted W/IT (#8-32 x 1/2)

9  STRAP, LLOAD-3Pole, 3Phase Units 22 308-0297 (5] Switch, Snap Action
337-0099 1 Standard Connected 23 306-0281 8 Barrier, Switch i
337-0206 1 Rear Connected 24  B15-0478 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head

10 SCREW,CAP-HEXHEAD W/CONE WASHER {#6-32 x 3-1/2")
(5716-18x1") 25 B870-0183 4 Nut, Hex W/ET (#6-32)
815-0459 11 4 Pole, 1 Phase - Standard 26 306-0253 2 Lever

Connected 27  NUT,HEX (5/16-18)
815-0459 B 2 Pole, 1 Phase - Rear 862-0015 2 2 Pole, 1 Phase

Connected .. .862-:0015 = 3  3Pole 3Phase | o
815-0459 15 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standard . 28 1B15-0447 ¢ 112 | Screw, Machine - Round Head: .

Connected : ‘ Cows-azx ey L |
815-0459 9 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Rear 29 306-0258 4 Bracket, Access Switch .

Connected

il o ‘ Redistributionorpublir:ation ofthis'dochment

> : ’ : : : by any means, is strictly prohibited.



BLOCK AND CROSS BAR ASSEMBLY

REF.
NQ.

PART
NO.

aTy.
USED

PART
DESCRIPTION

BLOCK AND CROSS BAR ASSEMBLY - COMF’LETE

306-1634

306-1632

o 306-1633

- 308-1630

306-1698

306-1699

306-1696 .

506-1697 |

C306-1608

3061699

o

 Specs A and B

W|th0ut Program med '
Transition
2 Pote, 1 Phase - Standard
Connected
2 Pole, 1 Phase - Rear
Caonnected
3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standard
Connected
3 Pole. 3 Phase - Rear
Connected
With Programmed TransHion
2 Pole, 1 Phase - Standarg
Connected
7 Pole, 1 Phase - Rear
Connecied
3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standard
| Connecled :
I3 Pole I3 Phase - Hear i
f borm‘ected - :
Hogm Spac C P
2 Pole, 1 Phase - Standard
Connected
? Fole, 1 Phase - Rear
Connected

REF.
NO.

REL: g
UYL

p—

-
R
| »
i ‘1;
B!
”‘1‘-/."2. -3 1L
.
Vo {' 'L‘ ‘
{
[}
f
PART QTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTHON
+306-1656 2 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Standard
oo 3 ‘ Connected ‘ ‘
306-1697 2 I 3 Pole, 3 Phase - Rear !
Connected
STRAF LINE . '
306-0264 4 2 Pote, 1 Phase
306-0264 6 3 Pole, 3 Phase
SCREW, CAP - HEX HEAD W/CONICAL

{5/16-18 % 1)

815-0458 4 2 Pole, 1 Phase
815-0459 6 3 Pole, 3 Phase
RING, TERMINAL

332-1913 4 2 Pole, 1 Phase
332-1913 "B 3 Poie, 3 Phase
306-1387 2 Barrter, Arc Chute

SCREW, MACHINE - BINDER HEAD (#6-32 x 1/4")
815-0410 4 2 Pole, 1 Phase

815-0410 6 3 Polg 3 Phase

SCREW, MACHINE - FLAT HEAD (#10-32 x 1/2")
815-0029 4 2FPole; LPhase i oy
8150029 . 6 3 Fole, SPhaso I

CHUTE. ARC, | i T
306-0268. . | ' 4 2 Pole, 1 Phasc : T
306-0268° . - B 3 Pgle, 3 Phae

. : i
Redistribution or publication of this dooument
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.
NO.

12

13

14
15

16

19

58]
o

BLOCK AND CROSS BAR ASSEMBLY

PART QTyY. PART
NGO USED DESCRIPTION
813-0113 4 Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#10-32 x 2-3/4")
526-0008 g Washer, Flat (13/64" 1D x
T/16" O x 17327 Thig
306-0273 4 Bracket, Cross Bar
Mounting
815-0443 16 Screw, Machine - Round Head
W/ET (#10-32 x 3/47)
CROSS BAR REPLACEMENT KIT

306-1824 2 2 Pale, 1 Phase

306-1827 2 3 Pole, 3 Phase

853-0008 6 Washer, Lock - ET (#10}
870-0200 2 Nut, Hex (#10-32)

8313-0109 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head

(#10-32 x 1-3/4"}
HANDLE, SWITCH - RIGHT HAND

Specs A &B
306-0793 2 Without Programmed
Transition
306-1381 2 With Programmed Transition
306-1381 2 Begin Spec C
HANDLE, SWITCH - LEFT HAND

Specs A and B

306-0791 2 Without Programmed
Transition

306-13682 2 With Programmed Transttion

308-1382 2 Begin Spec C

SCREW, MACHINE - ROUND HEAD (#8-32 x 2-1/4")

812-0090 2 Specs A and B With

Frogrammed Transition

812-0090 2 Hegin Spec C

WASHER, LOCK - ET (#8}

853-0005 2 Specs A and B With
Programmed Transttion

853-0005 2 Begin Spec C

22

23

25

26

27

PART Qry. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
NUT, HEX - MACHINE (#8-32}%
860-0008 2 Specs A and 8 With
Programmed Transition
B60-0008 2 Begin Spec ©

SCREW. MACHINE - ROUND HEAD W/IT

B15-0446 4 Specs A and B - Without
Programmed Transition
(#B-32 x 1/2")

B15-0447 4 Specs A and B - With
Programmed Transition
{#8-32 x 3/4")
815-0447 4 Begin Spec C [#8-32 x 374"}
PLATE, HANDLE MOUNTING
306-1398 2 Specs A and B With
Programmed Transition
306-1396 2 Begin Spec C
LUG, SOCLDERLESS
332-2018 4 2 Pole, 1 Phase -
Standard Connecled
337-0338 4 2 Pole, 1 Phase -
Rear Connected
332-2016 4] 3 Pole, 3 Phase -
Standard Connecied
337-0336 6 3 Pole, 3 Phase -
Rear Connected
BLSHING
308-1397 8 2 Pole, 1 Phase
306-1397 12 3 Poie, 3 Phase
306-0255 2 Adapter, Handle Mounting -
Specs A and B Without
Programmed Transition
815-0450 4 Screw, Machine - Round Head

WAT (#10-32 x 1/2) - Specs
A and B Without
Programmed Transition

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



